
Corporate Credit Card Transactions

Statement Period 30 December 2022 to 28 June 2023

Posting Date Employee ID Supplier Narrative Details Amount AUD
30-Dec-22 219824 Bigw Online Materials - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Swimmer Nappies & Towels 222.5
30-Dec-22 219824 Bigw Online Materials - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Swimmer Nappies & Towels 234
30-Dec-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Event Parking Notifications 42.9
30-Dec-22 226605 Zapier.Com/charge Subscription - Monthly - Digital Integration Tool 45.15
3-Jan-23 222671 Facebk *h94ntk3et2 Advert/s - Facebook & Instragram - Christmas & Boxing Day promotion 859.27
3-Jan-23 222671 Mailgun Technologies, Usage Fee - Monthly - Mailgun - Business2Business EDM 52.38
3-Jan-23 222671 Google Cloud Lp4z9m Usage Fee -Annual - Google Cloud - Website Function 229.37
3-Jan-23 107842 Rs Components Pty Ltd Materials - Well Latches - Toro 4010 Deck Covers 301.92
3-Jan-23 107842 Instant Windscreens Vehicle - Hako Sweeper - Instant Windscreen Windows Tint 554.4
3-Jan-23 219879 Google*gsuite Adelaide Web Service - Libraries - Public Mobile Printing Service 39.09
3-Jan-23 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - What's on In Adelaide Acquisition - Website Traffic 617.88
3-Jan-23 227188 Zoom.Us 888-799-9666 Subscription - Monthly - Coporate Account - Zoom 559.9
3-Jan-23 221692 News Limited Subscription - The Australian - Market News 40
3-Jan-23 221692 Facebk 5b2ypjbv62 Advert/s - Facebook - Christmas Campaign 1,218.83
3-Jan-23 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Advert/s - UPark 1,000.00
3-Jan-23 226605 Facebk 9sdx3j7k52 Advert/s - UPark 1,100.00
3-Jan-23 226605 Paddle.Net* Storrito Subscription - Monthly - Storrito & Instragram Stories 25
3-Jan-23 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Advert/s - UPark 69.57
4-Jan-23 222671 Amazon Web Services Usage Fee - Monthly - Amazon - Website Security 198.51
5-Jan-23 108876 Whitworths P Adelaide Materials - Rundle Mall - Electrical Plugs for Power Bollards 55.9
5-Jan-23 222671 362pin* Schedugram Skedso Usage Fee - Monthly - Social Media Tool - Sked 31.47
5-Jan-23 225527 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System -  North Adelaide Golf Course - Casual Staff 259.71
5-Jan-23 225527 Sp Jb Hi-Fi Online Materials - IT - Function Room - Online Replacement TV 2,804.00
5-Jan-23 225527 Officeworks 0512 Materials - IT - Function Room - Replacement TV 129.9
5-Jan-23 225527 Screen Mounts Australi Materials - IT - Function Room - Mount for Replacement TV 499
5-Jan-23 107842 Jaycar Electronics Vehicle - Hako Sweeper - Replacement Reverse Camera 178.5
5-Jan-23 227146 Facebk Cmsbbjtca2 Advert/s - Destination Adelaide - ADL IS ON 1,250.00
5-Jan-23 227188 Createsend/com Subscription - Monthly - Createsend 86.9

Corporate purchase cards are an efficient and flexible 
method of paying high volume, low value transactions. They 
offer a convenient and traceable payment option and can 
improve purchasing efficiency by reducing administrative 
costs. Purchase card expenditure is reviewed on a regular 
basis to ensure all purchases have been made in line with 
our Operating Guidelines.



5-Jan-23 219824 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - Adelaide Aquatic Centre Casual Staff 1,361.25
5-Jan-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool- Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Swim School 37
5-Jan-23 120071 Rrproducts.Com Vehicle - Ground Master 1000 - Belts, Pins, Bushes, Uni Joint & Bearings 1,755.39
5-Jan-23 110368 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - UPark Casual Staff 101.7
6-Jan-23 225527 Move Yourself Traile Plant - Hire - North Adelaide Golf Course - Blitz Golf -  Mobile Cool Room 372.04
6-Jan-23 107842 Bunnings 356000 Plant - Water Mister Set Up - Heat Relief - Christmas Tree Dismantle 29.99
6-Jan-23 107842 Rrproducts.Com Vehicle - Toro 4010 - Hydraulic Motor 932.41
6-Jan-23 219824 Fitness Australia Membership - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Fitness Centre Operations 650
9-Jan-23 222671 Qrcode Studio Usage Fee - Monthly - Digital - QR Code Generator 91.95
9-Jan-23 225527 Consumer And Business License - Temporary - North Adelaide Golf Course - Blitz Golf - Larger Event Capacity 355
9-Jan-23 225527 Caltex North Adelaide Catering - Ice - North Adelaide Golf Course - Blitz Golf 75
9-Jan-23 225527 Caltex North Adelaide Catering - Ice - North Adelaide Golf Course - Blitz Golf 100
9-Jan-23 225527 Officeworks 0503 Materials - Receipt Printer - Thermal Roles 114.84
9-Jan-23 107842 Post Adelaide Businead Repairs - AMFM Radio 27.05
9-Jan-23 107842 Instant Windscreens Vehicle - Hanko Sweeper - Window Tinting 332.64
9-Jan-23 104466 Best Masonry Bricks Materials - Masonry Bricks 300.85
9-Jan-23 227146 Facebk C4r7djtca2 Advert/s - Destination Adelaide - ADL IS ON 183.81
9-Jan-23 227188 Dacast Inc And Ltd Software - Data - (1-5TB) 420
9-Jan-23 221692 Spotify P20041ae4c Subscription - Spotify - Market - PA Music 11.99
9-Jan-23 219824 Twilio Sendgrid Subscription - Monthly - POS System - Envibe - Emailing Service 135.19
9-Jan-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Summer Newsletter 278.96
9-Jan-23 120071 Repco Vehicles - Materials - Tyre Shine & Drum Pump for Lube Bay 217
10-Jan-23 225527 Move Yourself Trailer Hire - Refund - Credit Voucher - Move Yourself Trailer -100
10-Jan-23 219824 Coles 0471 Materials - Consumables - Lifeguards - Powerade Powder 56.7
10-Jan-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - City of Adelaide 922.9
10-Jan-23 120071 Roof Rack Sunroof Vehicle - Hilux - Roof Rack 500
11-Jan-23 227294 Coles 4964 Materials - Kitchen Supplies 9.3
11-Jan-23 221692 Canva* I03662-0803739 Subscription - Canva - Marketing Design 19.07
11-Jan-23 226605 Facebk Qvy96lkyb2 Advert/s - Facebook - North Adelaide Golf Course 311.94
11-Jan-23 226605 Createsend/com Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Upark 922.9
11-Jan-23 120071 Australian Refrigera Licence - Renewal - Air Conditioning 249
12-Jan-23 107537 Admerch Vehicle - Gum Cart Machine - New Trolley 602.69
12-Jan-23 225461 Officeworks 0512 Materials - Visitor Information Booth - Brochure Holders - Tour Down Under 69.92
12-Jan-23 227188 Msft * Software - Microsoft - Online Services 227.18
12-Jan-23 226605 Facebk Avb7ml3qx2 Advert/s - Facebook - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 112.32
12-Jan-23 226605 Facebk Gpdqvjtk52 Advert's - Facebook - UPark 463.19
12-Jan-23 226605 Facebk 2rwl5lteg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including Cultural Engagements and Experiences Grant, Christmas, 

New Year's Eve, Soft Plastics Recycling, Project Night Light, Organics, City Skate, Immunisation Clinics, NDIS sessions
932.38

12-Jan-23 120071 Adelaide Seal Suppli Vehicle - Hanko - Seal Kits for Spool Valves 20
13-Jan-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
13-Jan-23 107842 Bunnings 356000 Vehicle - Cleansing Truck - Materials - Clips to Prevent Tailgates Swinging Open 10.06
13-Jan-23 107842 Directed Electronics Vehicle - Isuzu Truck - Repairs - AMFM Radio 583.44
13-Jan-23 104466 Nelson Locksmiths Materials - Keys cut 8



13-Jan-23 219879 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 30
13-Jan-23 226605 Slickplan.Com Subscription - Monthly - Sitemap Management & Planning Tool 44.07
13-Jan-23 120071 Rdo Equipment Pty Lt Vehicle - Gator - Muffler 218.59
16-Jan-23 116245 Agd-Safework Sa Subscription - Renewal - High Risk - Safe Work SA 88
16-Jan-23 213862 Ppsr Afsa Fee - Search - Towed Vehicle 2
16-Jan-23 213862 Ppsr Afsa Fee -  Search - Towed Vehicle 2
16-Jan-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
16-Jan-23 225527 Jb Hi Fi Modbury Equipment - IT - HDMI Cables for TVs 79.9
16-Jan-23 225527 Canva* 03664-5949995 Subscription - Canva - Marketing Design 164.99
16-Jan-23 107842 Avan Adelaide Pty Lt Plant - Replacement Air Conditioning - Bitumen Caravan 1,900.00
16-Jan-23 219879 Paypal *acsa Training - First Aid Course - Wellbeing Support Officer - x1 Staff 125
16-Jan-23 227188 Attorney-Generals De Training - Council Governance -  FOI Accreditation - Advisor x1 880
16-Jan-23 226605 News Limited Subscription - The Australian - Digital - Media Team 40
16-Jan-23 226605 Hotjar Software - Website Feedback Tool 137.92
17-Jan-23 227294 Coles 4964 Materials - Kitchen Supplies 10.1
17-Jan-23 227146 Campaignmonitor Subsciption - Monthly - What's On, City Business News & Tourism News 3,078.90
17-Jan-23 227146 Facebk Et336jfda2 Advert/s - Facebook - Destination Adelaide Campaign - ADL IS ON 1,250.00
17-Jan-23 226605 Istock.Com Subscription - Monthly - Image Lirbary 163.9
18-Jan-23 107537 Statesman Aluminium Materials - Ticket Box - Window Latches 20
18-Jan-23 107537 Clarklift Of Sa Vehicle - Bobcat - Bucket Pins 83.33
18-Jan-23 107537 Admerch Materials - Swivel Single Bolts x4 194.52
19-Jan-23 107537 J.W. Lawrence Ato El Materials - Installation - Beacon & Work Lights 1,070.00
19-Jan-23 107537 Solitaire Automot Vehicle - Hako Sweeper - Timing Belt 1,354.10
19-Jan-23 107943 Bunnings 356000 Materials - Bitument Caravan - Threaded Rod for Mounting Air Conditioner 15.75
19-Jan-23 227188 Dit - Plansa Fee - Lodgement & Planning Consent 444
20-Jan-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
20-Jan-23 225461 Bts Cafe Catering - Port Adelaide Council - Adelaide VIC Conference 10.8
20-Jan-23 227105 Ikea Pty Ltd Equipment - Chairs 565
20-Jan-23 221692 News Limited Subscription - Adelaide Now 28
20-Jan-23 120071 Allin Towbars Pty Lt Vehicle - Tow Ball Mount 144
23-Jan-23 225527 Timely Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool 105
23-Jan-23 104466 Adamis Sand And Metal Materials - Hand Tools 34
23-Jan-23 207808 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers - Library 70
23-Jan-23 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - What's on In Adelaide Acquisition & ADL IS ON Campaign - Youtube 1,000.00
23-Jan-23 227146 Facebk Bmhhphkda2 Advert/s - Facebook - ADL IS ON 1,250.00
23-Jan-23 221692 Shopify 165867538 Subscription - Online Delivery Service - Market Service 434.28
23-Jan-23 219824 Hart Sport Pty Ltd Equipment - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Swim School & Fitness Centre 693
23-Jan-23 102396 Middendorp Elect Materials - Replace - Pit Covers 1,439.40
23-Jan-23 120071 Hydromat Services Pl Vehicle - Hako Sweeper - Seal Kits for High Pressure Pumps 579.2
23-Jan-23 120071 Allin Towbars Pty Lt Vehicle - Custom Tow Ball Mount 68
24-Jan-23 108876 Officeworks 0512 Mobile Phone - Samsung - Accessory - Chargers 49.96
24-Jan-23 222671 Noissue Materials - Event Supplies - Its Festival Time - Coopers Bar - Coasters 587.85
24-Jan-23 227188 Dacast Inc And Ltd Software - 500 x 1G Overage 225



24-Jan-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Carbon Neutral Adelaide 75.9
24-Jan-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly -Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide AquaticCentre  - Membership Promotion 251.17
24-Jan-23 120071 Lalu Pty Ltd Vehicle - Toro 4010 - Cabin Filters 52.65
25-Jan-23 227294 Officeworks 0512 Materials - Stationery - Supplies 49.95
25-Jan-23 222671 Optus Prepaid Recharge - Optus - Its Festival Time - Event Supplies 130
25-Jan-23 222671 Mailchimp *misc Usage Fee - Monthly - Mailchimp - Cosumer EDM 1,146.90
25-Jan-23 221692 Shopify 166259861 Subscription - Shopify - Online Delivery Services - Market Services 70.78
25-Jan-23 102396 Hilti Aust Pty Ltd Materials - Fixing Screws for Seats & Blades 590.04
25-Jan-23 120071 Toptyres Vehicle - Tyres 549.44
27-Jan-23 119485 Access Hardware Pty Materials - Paper Towel Dispencer 78.4
27-Jan-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
27-Jan-23 222671 Ap Adl Rundle Mall Ps Voucher - Christmas Decorations Survey & Registered Post Envelopes 57.55
27-Jan-23 222671 Toyworld Adelaide Voucher - Christmas Decorations Survey - Toyworld 100
27-Jan-23 222671 Rebel Rundle Mall Voucher - Christmas Decorations Survey - Rebel 100
27-Jan-23 222671 Dymocks Books Adelaide Voucher - Christamas Decorations Survey - Dymocks 100
27-Jan-23 222671 David Jones Limited Voucher - Christmas Decorations Survey - David Jones 200
27-Jan-23 222671 Myer Adelaide City Voucher - Christmas Decorations Survey - Myer 500
27-Jan-23 107842 A A Sa Pallets Pty Materials - Large Double Pallets for Storage 198
27-Jan-23 107842 Bunnings 356000 Materials - Store - Storgage Racking for Filters - x 4 712
27-Jan-23 219554 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Gift - Ottolenghi Visit to Markets 10
27-Jan-23 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - Destination Adelaide - ADL IS ON - Youtube 1,000.00
27-Jan-23 227146 Facebk Tl3gdjxca2 Advert/s - Facebook - Destination Adelaide - ADL IS ON 1,250.00
27-Jan-23 120071 Jas Oceania Pty Ltd Vehicle - Mower - Alternator for Walker 249.7
30-Jan-23 227146 Facebk Nwh4gjxca2 Advert/s - What's On In Adelaide - Destination Adelaide Campaign 1,250.00
30-Jan-23 225527 Caltex North Adelaide Catering - Ice - North Adelaide Golf Course - Blitz Event 25
30-Jan-23 107842 Caravanrvcamping Plant - Site Van - Replacement - Reverse Cycle Air Conditioner 2,396.00
30-Jan-23 219879 Paypal *acsa Refund - Training - Cancellation by Provider -125
30-Jan-23 226605 Zapier.Com/charge Subscription - Monthly - Digital Integraton Tool 42.78
30-Jan-23 222671 Facebk *dzsdtlkdt2 Advert/s - Facebook & Instagram - Australia Day & Lunar New Year 1,250.00
30-Jan-23 117617 Total Tools Thebarto Materials - Bonython Pump House - Fan & Torque Wrench 293
30-Jan-23 221692 Mailchimp *misc Subscription - MailChimp - Newsletters 440.24
30-Jan-23 221692 News Limited Subscription - The Australian - Market News 40
30-Jan-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
31-Jan-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Email Marketing Tool - Event Parking Notifications 42.9
31-Jan-23 207808 Sp Jb Hi-Fi Online Refund/Credit Voucher - JB HiFi - Online DVD Order -8
31-Jan-23 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - What's On In Adelaide - Destination Adelaide Campaign 1,000.00
1-Feb-23 227146 Facebk 237awj3da2 Advert/s - What's On In Adelaide - Destination Adelaide Campaign 1,250.00
1-Feb-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Pool Closure Information 35.27
1-Feb-23 222671 Facebk *5r56bmxdt2 Advert/s - Facebook & Instragram - Lunar New Year 275.8
1-Feb-23 104466 Adamis Sand And Metal Service - Delivery - Concrete Mesh Sheets x2 374
2-Feb-23 227294 Jetstar Ai Sg23ry Flights - Sydney - Transform Conference 409.13
2-Feb-23 227188 Dit - Plansa Fee - Lodgement - Building Assessment 135
2-Feb-23 227105 Dit - Plansa Fee - Lodgement - Development Application 184



2-Feb-23 107842 Gough Transport Solu Vehicle - Crane Truck - Replacement - Diverted Valve 506.99
2-Feb-23 107842 Sa Trailer/chassis Pl Materials - Caravan - Replacement - Jockey Leg 423.42
2-Feb-23 226605 Paddle.Net* Storrito Subscription - Monthly - Instagram Stories - Scheduling Tool 25
2-Feb-23 227294 Hotel At Booking.Com Accommodation - Sydney - Transform Conference 454
2-Feb-23 104466 Middendorp Elect Refund/Credit Voucher - Middendorp Electrical -69.2
2-Feb-23 102396 United Fasteners Sa Materials - Basketball Hoop - Repairs - Fittings 150.84
2-Feb-23 219879 Google*gsuite Adelaide Web Service - Libraries - Public Mobile Printing Service 37.81
2-Feb-23 222671 Mailgun Technologies, Usage Fee - Monthly - Mailgun - Business2Busines EDM 50.36
2-Feb-23 104466 Middendorp Elect Materials - Service Pit Lid & Collar - P5 Footpath 126.25
2-Feb-23 104466 Middendorp Elect Materials - Service Pit Lid & Collar - P5 Footpath 139.05
3-Feb-23 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - What's On In Adelaide - Destination Adelaide 330.05
3-Feb-23 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Advert/s - UPark 846.96
3-Feb-23 207808 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers - Library 30
3-Feb-23 107842 Clark Rubber St Marys Materials - Wander Hose - Antivibration Rubber 77.85
3-Feb-23 222671 Coles 4964 Materials - Lunar New Year Event - Supplies 5
3-Feb-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
3-Feb-23 227188 Zoom.Us 888-799-9666 Subscription - Monthly - Corporate Account - Zoom 559.9
3-Feb-23 213862 Courts Administration Fee - Lodgement - Adelaide Courts Administration 303
3-Feb-23 222671 Woolworths/80-88 Rundle S Materials - Lunar New Year Event - Supplies 39
6-Feb-23 227146 Facebk Rmdw2jkda2 Advert/s - What's On In Adelaide - Destination Adelaide Campaign 1,250.00
6-Feb-23 226605 Facebk C8c2qkfk52 Advert/s - UPark 1,100.00
6-Feb-23 218349 Access Hardware Pty Materials - Toilet Block - Repairs - Lock 168.78
6-Feb-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
6-Feb-23 119485 Access Hardware Pty Refund/Credit Voucher - Access Hardware -78.4
6-Feb-23 222671 Amazon Web Services Usage Fee - Monthly - Amazon - Website Security 142.5
6-Feb-23 222671 942pin* Schedugram Skedso Usage Fee - Monthly - Sked - Social Media Tool 36.14
6-Feb-23 218349 Access Hardware Pty Materials - North Adelaide Library - Multifold Towel Dispenser 106.33
6-Feb-23 222671 The Reject Shop (Aus Materials - Lunar New Year Event - Supplies - Ribbon & Gold Coins 16
6-Feb-23 225527 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - North Adelaide Golf Course Casual Staff 247.5
6-Feb-23 219824 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System -Adelaide Aquatic Centre Casual Staff 1,427.25
6-Feb-23 110368 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - UPark Casual Staff 109.4
7-Feb-23 226605 Facebk J6g3ulkeg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including Soft Plastic Recycling, Immunisation Clinics, NDIS sessions, 

Wellbeing, Welcoming Leadership Program, Responsible Cafes, Neighbour Day, Sustainability Incentive Scheme, East 
End Unleashed

1,000.00

7-Feb-23 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - What's On In Adelaide - Destination Adelaide Campaign 1,000.00
7-Feb-23 219824 Twilio Sendgrid Subscription - Monthly - POS System - Envibe - Emailing Service 132.57
7-Feb-23 207808 Sp Jb Hi-Fi Online Materials - Library - DVDs x24 534.43
7-Feb-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
7-Feb-23 117617 Tackle World Adelaid Materials - Fountain Maintenance - Waders 119
7-Feb-23 209474 Sp Moasure-Au Materials - Turf Remediation - Measuring Tool 878.89
7-Feb-23 222671 Qrcode Studio Usage Fee - Monthly - QR Code Generator - Digital 92.29
7-Feb-23 102396 Reece 5009 Materials - Potable Tap Keys 76.61
7-Feb-23 221692 Spotify P20f1aef5c Subscription - Spotify - Monthly - PA Music 11.99
7-Feb-23 227188 Createsend/com Subscription - Monthly 86.9



8-Feb-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 276.54
8-Feb-23 227146 Facebk Lyp56kkca2 Advert/s - What's On In Addlaide - Desitination Adelaide Campaign 1.58
8-Feb-23 227146 Facebk Lmbgrjxca2 Advert/s - What's On In Addlaide - Desitination Adelaide Campaign 1,250.00
8-Feb-23 227105 Dit - Plansa Accreditaton - Dept Planning & Infrastructure 187
8-Feb-23 107842 Rrproducts.Com Vehicle - Toro Motor - Foam Filled Cutting Deck Jockey Wheels 675.12
8-Feb-23 102396 United Fasteners Sa Materials - Fence - Repairs - Ferrule 330
8-Feb-23 222671 Consumer And Business Licence - Liquor - Urban Kitchen - Tasting Australia 1,376.00
9-Feb-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - City of Adelaide 922.9
9-Feb-23 226605 Google Ads7100282677 Advert/s - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Summer Campaign 1,000.00
9-Feb-23 107842 Battery World Hilton Materials - Rundle Mall Bollard - Batteries x2 818
9-Feb-23 107842 Bunnings 356000 Materials - On Site Caravan - Sicka Flex Sealing Sealastic 160.8
9-Feb-23 107842 Toptyres Australia Vehicle - Mowers & Gators - Turf Tyres - Various Sizes 1,596.00
9-Feb-23 117617 Instant Windscreens Vehicle - Hilux - Replacement - Windscreen 1,832.54
9-Feb-23 227294 Officeworks 0512 Materials - Stationery Supplies 75
9-Feb-23 120071 Barrow And Bench Malve Materials - Tubes for Jockey Wheels 19
10-Feb-23 101136 Adamis Sand And Metal Materials - Park 21 - South Terrace - Dolomite 800.8
10-Feb-23 104466 Middendorp Elect Materials - Service Pit Lid - P6 Footpath 32.25
10-Feb-23 104466 Middendorp Elect Materials - Service Pit Lid x6 - P6 Footpath 328.6
10-Feb-23 227188 Dacast Inc And Ltd Software - 500 x 1GB Coverage 225
10-Feb-23 213862 Evright Com P/l Materials - Customer Centre Staff - Evright Name Badges x8 129.32
10-Feb-23 213862 Ap Adelaide Gpo Ps Materials - Postage - Registered Post Envelopes x3 28.8
10-Feb-23 227105 Asic Fee - Search - Company Information - ASIC 9
10-Feb-23 227105 Dit - Plansa Accreditaton - Dept Planning & Infrastructure 187
10-Feb-23 107842 L&h Wingfield Materials - Replacement -  Bluetooth Microswitch - Tailgate 334.85
13-Feb-23 107537 Silvers Auto Centre Vehicle - Fuel - Silver's Auto 62.99
13-Feb-23 104466 Agd-Safework Sa Licence - High Risk Work 88
13-Feb-23 226605 Createsend/com Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - UPark 922.9
13-Feb-23 227146 Facebk Uv87vjxca2 Advert/s - What's On In Adelaide - Destination Adelaide Campaign 1,250.00
13-Feb-23 226605 Facebk Wpjnulkpx2 Advert/s - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 761.9
13-Feb-23 226605 Facebk Mpxebmpeg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including Soft Plastic Recycling, Welcoming Leadership Program, 

Responsible Cafes, Neighbour Day, Sustainability Incentive Scheme, East End Unleashed, Valentine's Day
1,000.00

13-Feb-23 226605 Facebk Pux5nl3fg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including Soft Plastic Recycling, Welcoming Leadership Program, 
Responsible Cafes, Neighbour Day, Sustainability Incentive Scheme, East End Unleashed, Valentine's Day

7.96

13-Feb-23 226605 Facebk Fp5znkkk52 Advert/s - UPark 260.95
13-Feb-23 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - What's On In Adelaide - Destination Adelaide Campaign 1,000.00
13-Feb-23 226605 News Limited Subscription - Digital - The Australian - Media Team 40
13-Feb-23 227188 Dacast Inc. And Ltd. Software - 5500 x 1GB Extra Bandwidth 877.37
13-Feb-23 221692 Canva* I03693-0689639 Subscription - Canva- Marketing Design 18.94
13-Feb-23 222671 Facebk *mhamamkdt2 Advert/s - Facebook & Instagram - LNY, Valentine's Day, It's Festival Time & Mall Fest 1,250.00
13-Feb-23 222671 Noissue Refund/Credit - Its Festival Time - Event Supplier - Coasters Delivery Delay -12.85
13-Feb-23 227188 Msft * Subscription - Microsoft - Online Services 199.32
13-Feb-23 222671 Dit - Plansa Fee - Lodgement - Development Approval - Plinths in Rundle Mall 184
13-Feb-23 222671 Dit - Plansa Fee - Lodgement - Development Approval - Space Cube in Rundle Mall 184
13-Feb-23 226605 Slickplan.Com Subscription - Monthly - Sitemap Management & Planning Tool 43.85



14-Feb-23 225527 Otr Brompton 7499 Catering - Ice - North Adelaide Golf Course - Event 39.96
14-Feb-23 227294 Myer Centre News Materials - Stationery 12
15-Feb-23 226605 Facebk 8tsrhlbeg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including Soft Plastic Recycling, Immunisation Clinics, Welcoming 

Leadership Program, Responsible Cafes, Neighbour Day, Sustainability Incentive Scheme, East End Unleashed, 
Valentine's Day

988.52

15-Feb-23 226605 Hotjar Subscription - Website Feedback Tool 137.78
15-Feb-23 107842 Capral Aluminium Materials - Light Sweeper - Alloy for Wander House 350.54
16-Feb-23 107537 Roof Rack Sunroof Vehicle - UTE - Kingsley Side Steps End Caps 220
16-Feb-23 225527 Consumer And Business Materials - Badge - Responsible Offier 166.9
16-Feb-23 227146 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool 3,078.90
16-Feb-23 227188 Digicert Inc Software - Wildcard 2,532.29
16-Feb-23 221692 The History Trust Of S Registration - History Festival 85
16-Feb-23 213862 Courts Administration Fee - Lodgement - Adelaide Courts Adminisation 303
17-Feb-23 227145 Adelaide Fringe Inc Conference - Electric Dreams 104.8
17-Feb-23 226605 Google Ads7100282677 Advert/s - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Summer Campaign 1,000.00
17-Feb-23 226605 Istock.Com Subscription - Monthly - Image Library 163.9
17-Feb-23 225527 Consumer And Business Materials - Replacement - Badge 23.9
17-Feb-23 221692 News Limited Subscription - The Advertiser 28
17-Feb-23 120071 Super Cheap Auto Vehicle - Replacement - Tow All Step 87.99
20-Feb-23 226605 Facebk Gp6a7mteg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including Soft Plastic Recycling, Immunisation Clinics, Responsible 

Cafes, Neighbour Day, Sustainability Incentive Scheme, East End Unleashed, Lolly Jar Circus, Hutt Street Fringe
1,000.00

20-Feb-23 227105 Uber *trip Travel - Uber - Refund to Occur 1
20-Feb-23 227105 Uber *trip Travel - Uber - Refund to Occur 8.85
20-Feb-23 227105 Uber *trip Travel - Uber - Refund to Occur 19.26
20-Feb-23 120071 Boc Gas & Gear Materials - Silver Soldering Tips & Mixers Brass Pipe 57.09
20-Feb-23 225461 Virgin Austr7952184297997 Fee - Flight - SA VIC Conference - Speaker 218
20-Feb-23 225461 Virgin Austr7954403419663 Fee - Flight - SA VIC Conference - Speaker 2.11
20-Feb-23 102396 Ap Adelaide Bc Postage - BBQ Locks to Manufacturer 10.99
21-Feb-23 104466 Middendorp Elect Materials - Service Pit Lid - P6 Footpather 32.25
21-Feb-23 221692 Facebk C7wzylfhu2 Advert/s - Facebook - Sauce Day Event 40
21-Feb-23 226605 Facebk Gv88plbeg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including Soft Plastic Recycling, Immunisation Clinics, Responsible 

Cafes, Neighbour Day, Sustainability Incentive Scheme, East End Unleashed, Lolly Jar Circus, Hutt Street Fringe 
1,000.00

21-Feb-23 120071 Industrial Fittings Materials - High Pressure Jets - Fittings 16.41
21-Feb-23 225527 Timely Fee - Additional - Coaching Booking System - SMS Charges 18.16
21-Feb-23 225527 Timely Fee - Monthly - Coaching Booking System 105
21-Feb-23 221692 Shopify 169552442 Subscription - Shopify - Online Home Delivery Service 437.45
21-Feb-23 219824 Sp Hose Factory Materials - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Pool Cleaning - Hose Attachments & Reel 301.95
21-Feb-23 108876 Verrall Engravers Materials - Switchboard - Labels 27.5
22-Feb-23 104466 Middendorp Elect Materials - Service Pit Lid - P4 Footpath 52.25
22-Feb-23 102396 Hilti Aust Pty Ltd Materials - Street Furniture - Glue to Fix to Pavement 619.38
22-Feb-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subsciption - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Carbon Neutral Adelaide 75.9
22-Feb-23 219824 Ezi*lenah Australia Pt Materials - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Pool Cleaning - New Hose 259.45
23-Feb-23 221692 Facebk Rq4rqlkhu2 Advert/s - Facebook - Sauce Day Event 40
23-Feb-23 226605 Google Ads3403626846 Advert/s - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Summer Campaign 1,000.00



23-Feb-23 207808 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers - Library 70
23-Feb-23 120071 Arb Corp Edwardstown Vehicle - Water Truck - Air Compressor 392
23-Feb-23 119485 Hilti Aust Pty Ltd Materials - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Injectable Mortar 122.49
23-Feb-23 221692 Derringers Music Pty Materials - PA System - Spare Part 155
23-Feb-23 222671 Facebk 7cawzl7et2 Advert/s - Facebook & Instagram - Valentines Day, Its Festival Time & Mall Fest 1,250.00
24-Feb-23 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - What's On In Adelaide 1,000.00
24-Feb-23 227145 Brassey Hotel Accommodation - Canberra - CCCLM CEO Meeting 249
24-Feb-23 227145 Brassey Hotel Accommodation - Canberra - CCCLM CEO Meeting 249
24-Feb-23 219879 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 30
24-Feb-23 226605 Facebk 39d5dmxnx2 Advert/s - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 1,100.00
24-Feb-23 226605 Facebk Wexvcmteg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including Soft Plastic Recycling, Responsible Cafes, Neighbour Day, 

Sustainability Incentive Scheme, East End Unleashed, Lolly Jar Circus, Hutt Street Fringe
1,000.00

24-Feb-23 227188 Dit - Plansa Fee - Application - PlanSA 184
24-Feb-23 227105 Asic Fee - Search - ASIC 9
24-Feb-23 221692 Shopify 169952015 Subscription - Shopify - Online Delivery Service - Market Service 73
24-Feb-23 225505 Ezi*workzone Training Training - Work Zone Traffic Management 350
24-Feb-23 225505 Otr Hilton 7255 Vehicle - Fleet Vehicle - London Road Depot - Car Wash 10.5
24-Feb-23 219879 Officeworks Material - Sit Stand Desk & Anti Fatigue Mat 373.42
27-Feb-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscripton - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Town Hall 141.48
27-Feb-23 226605 Facebk Lf5tfmteg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including Soft Plastic Recycling, Responsible Cafes, Neighbour Day, 

Sustainability Incentive Scheme, East End Unleashed, Lolly Jar Circus, Hutt Street Fringe, Bike Tune Ups, Toy Library 
1,000.00

27-Feb-23 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Advert/s - City of Adelaide 1,000.00
27-Feb-23 226605 Google Ads7100282677 Advert/s - UPark 1,000.00
27-Feb-23 107842 Bunnings 356000 Vehicle - Sweeper - Grab Handle to Attach to Wander Hose 28.48
27-Feb-23 225527 Consumer And Business Materials - Badge - Responsible Offier 166.9
27-Feb-23 207808 Darkly Labs Materials - Library - Lens Laser Cutter x2 165.49
27-Feb-23 227105 Sq *urban Mysteries Co Training - Management Challenge Team Building Session 204
27-Feb-23 227105 The Athletes Foot Adelaid Materials - Special Order - The Athletes Foot 249.99
27-Feb-23 227105 The Athletes Foot Adelaid Materials - Special Order - The Athletes Foot 249.99
27-Feb-23 227105 Uber *trip Refund - Uber -1
27-Feb-23 227105 Uber *trip Refund - Uber -8.85
27-Feb-23 227105 Uber *trip Refund - Uber -19.26
27-Feb-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
27-Feb-23 123603 Bw A.K Pty Ltd Mobile Phone - Repair 99
27-Feb-23 123603 Bw A.K Pty Ltd Mobile Phone - Repair 99
27-Feb-23 222671 Mailchimp *misc Usage Fee - Monthly - Mailchimp - Consumer EDM 1,313.54
27-Feb-23 123603 Bw A.K Pty Ltd Mobile Phone - Assessory - Case & cover 55
27-Feb-23 123603 Metrotrainsau Subscription - Rail Industry Worker 16.5
27-Feb-23 221692 News Limited Subscription - The Australian - Market News 40
28-Feb-23 227145 Partners On Booking Bv Accommodation - Melbourne 634.39
28-Feb-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - North Adelaide Golf Course 218.17
28-Feb-23 119485 Total Tools Thebarto Materials - Bike Station Nozzle 39.95
28-Feb-23 119485 Total Tools Thebarto Refund/Credit - Bike Station Nozzle -39.95



28-Feb-23 226605 Zapier.Com/charge Subscription - Monthly - Digital Integraton Tool 45.24
28-Feb-23 119485 Total Tools Thebarto Materials - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Allen Keys - Pool Boom 39.95
28-Feb-23 221692 Mailchimp *misc Subscription - MailChimp - Market Newsletters 463.83
1-Mar-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Event Parking Notifications 42.9
1-Mar-23 221692 Facebk B5vqzlxgu2 Advert/s - Facebook - Sauce Day Campaign 20
1-Mar-23 221692 Facebk H3uqml7v62 Advert/s - Facebook - Online Delivery Service - Market Service 136.35
1-Mar-23 222671 Facebk R28yfmpdt2 Advert/s - Facebook/Instagram - Its Festival Time & MallFest 627.5
1-Mar-23 227145 Lucias Fine Foods Catering - Council Meeting - Elected Member Dinner 400
1-Mar-23 219879 Paypal *sportscommu Registration - A Complete Guide to Club Management for Recreation & Sports Programs 39.95
1-Mar-23 107842 Rema Tip Top Australia Vehicle - Tyre Repair Consumables 146.62
1-Mar-23 207808 Sp Games World Sa Equipment - Library - Board Games x6 291.94
1-Mar-23 119485 Super Cheap Auto Vehicle - Air Tyre Chuck Dual Head 14.99
2-Mar-23 227188 Digicert Inc Fee - Standard SSL 435.52
2-Mar-23 226605 Facebk Sb3z2nbyx2 Advert/s - Facebook - Adelaide Town Hall 10.18
2-Mar-23 219879 Google*gsuite Adelaide Web Service - Libraries - Public Mobile Printing Service 39.39
2-Mar-23 222671 Mailgun Technologies, Usage Fee -Monthly - Mailgun - Business2Business EDM 52.84
2-Mar-23 226605 Paddle.Net* Storrito Subscription - Monthly - Instagram Stories Scheduling Tool 25
2-Mar-23 219879 Qantas Airw Flights - Melbourne - 2023 National Capitial Grants & Sponsorship Forum 212.47
2-Mar-23 225461 Sq *posy & Flute Materials - City of Adelaide Volunteer - Flowers 80
2-Mar-23 227145 T*m Tickets-Native Pla Registration - Ticket - Native Plant Bush Dyeing with Kylie 25.57
2-Mar-23 227145 T*m Tickets-Viceta Wan Registration - Ticket -  Viceta Wang MF Event 136.81
3-Mar-23 222671 Amazon Web Services Usage Fee - Monthly - Amazon - Website Security 134.96
3-Mar-23 110368 Asic Fee - Search - Company Name 199
3-Mar-23 219824 Bigw Online Stock - Adelaide Aquatice Centre - Nappies & Towels for Resale 170
3-Mar-23 226605 Facebk 8jkz8lkk52 Advert/s - Facebook - UPark 1,100.00
3-Mar-23 227146 Goodtypefoundry.Com Software - Font - B2B Brand 79.92
3-Mar-23 226605 Google Ads3403626846 Advert/s - Google - City of Adelaide 326.97
3-Mar-23 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Advert/s - Google - UPark 223.46
3-Mar-23 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - Google - Whats On In Adelaide 331.68
3-Mar-23 226605 Google Ads7100282677 Advert/s - Google - Adelaide Aquatic Centre Summer Campaign 575.96
3-Mar-23 225505 Health E Allied Srvs P/l Medical - Physio - Pre Employment Appointment 165
3-Mar-23 222671 Optus Prepaid Software - SIM Recharge/Event Supplies - Its Festival Time 130
3-Mar-23 120071 Sp Bosunsboat Vehicle - Ute - Water Tank for BBQ Ute 539.85
3-Mar-23 227188 Zoom.Us 888-799-9666 Subscription - Monthly - Zoom 559.9
6-Mar-23 222671 292pin* Schedugram Skedso Usage Fee - Monthly - Sked - Social Media Tool 37.2
6-Mar-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteer 15
6-Mar-23 107537 Admerch Equipment - Cleansing - Trolley 891.51
6-Mar-23 120071 Alloy Stainless Prod Vehicle - Toro - Blades 655.07
6-Mar-23 120071 Bosuns Locker Chandler Fee - Freight - Water Tank 40
6-Mar-23 219824 Deputy Fee-  Monthly - Rostering System - Adelaide Aquatic Centre Casual Staff 1,394.25
6-Mar-23 225527 Deputy Fee Monthly - Rostering System - North Adelaide Golf Course Casual Staff 255.75
6-Mar-23 110368 Deputy Fee Monthly - Rostering System - UPark Casual Staff 94.71
6-Mar-23 107537 Everlast Tarping Materials - Replacement - Tarp Rails 264



6-Mar-23 226605 Facebk 7sfnlmteg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including Soft Plastic Recycling, Responsible Cafes,  East End 
Unleashed, Music Toy Library Comp, Hutt Street Fringe

1,000.00

6-Mar-23 221692 Fh* Vidi Limited Fee - Podcast - Walking Tour Research 8.99
6-Mar-23 225505 Health E Medical Pty Medical - Pre Employment Check 341
6-Mar-23 221692 Lucias Fine Foods Produce - Lucias Fine Foods - Sauce Day - Influencer Packs 30
6-Mar-23 221692 Market Plaza Cards Produce - Lucias Fine Foods - Sauce Day - Influencer Packs 5.9
6-Mar-23 225505 Paypal *localgovern Lo Registration - Seminar - LG Professionals 577.5
6-Mar-23 219879 Paypal *localgovern Lo Registration - Forum - Women's Network - Positioning Yourself For You/Healthy Ageing 55
6-Mar-23 102396 Reece 5008 Materials - Bib Hose & Nickel Dipped Taps 126.02
6-Mar-23 227145 Tm *ticketmasterau Registration - Ticket - Fashion Business Lunch 244.95
6-Mar-23 227145 Tm *ticketmasterau Registration - Ticket - Envision Event 133.95
6-Mar-23 227145 Tm *ticketmasterau Registration - Ticket - Melbourne Fashion Festival - Utopia 73.95
6-Mar-23 227145 Tm *ticketmasterau Registration - Ticket - Melbourne Fashion Film Screen Award 33.95
6-Mar-23 119485 Total Tools Thebarto Equipment - Inspections/Compliance - Laser Measurer & Torch 290.3
6-Mar-23 219824 Twilio Sendgrid Subscription - Monthly - POS System - Envibe - Emailing Service 135.49
7-Mar-23 207808 Booktopia Pty Ltd Materials - Library - Childrens Books x16 1,160.98
7-Mar-23 227188 Createsend/com Subscription - Monthly 86.9
7-Mar-23 227145 Jetstar Ai Dkdt2g Flights - Sydney - Conference/Forum - Toursims Australia Destination Australia & Regional Tourism 743.51
7-Mar-23 225638 Johnson Fluid Soluti Materials - Hose Clamps & Clear Hose for Chemical/Fertiliser Mixing Pot 48.36
7-Mar-23 222671 Qrcode Studio Usage Fee - QR Code Genertor - Digital 93.57
7-Mar-23 219824 Smart Connection Cons Conference - Registation - National Sports Conference 1,477.55
7-Mar-23 221692 Spotify P218bd4656 Subscription - Monthly - Spotify - Market - PA Music 11.99
7-Mar-23 221692 Spotlight Materials - Sauce Day Influencer Packs 19.6
7-Mar-23 117617 Total Tools Thebarto Equipment - North Terrace Fountain - Cripp Tool for Wiring 58
7-Mar-23 227145 Tourism Australia Conference/Workshop - Registration/Ticket - RTO Workshop & Destination Australia Conference 110
7-Mar-23 219824 Virgin Austr7952184859345 Flights - Conference - National Sports Conference 228
7-Mar-23 219824 Virgin Austr7954403783070 Fee - Transaction - Flights 2.21
8-Mar-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
8-Mar-23 107537 Allin Towbars Pty Lt Vehicle - Ute - Auto Electrical Wire Up Accessories 507
8-Mar-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - North Adelaide Golf Course 216.44
8-Mar-23 227294 Coles 4964 Catering - Kitchen Supplies 5.4
8-Mar-23 227146 Facebk Drr7ykkca2 Advert/s - Facebook - ADL IS On Destination & Page Likes for Experience Adelaide 1,176.69
8-Mar-23 222671 Facebk Nvk8ymkdt2 Advert/s - Facebook/Instagram - March Long Weekend, Its Festival Time & Mall Fest 1,250.00
8-Mar-23 221692 Island Origin Pty Lt Produce - Island Origin - SATC Gift Bags 9.5
8-Mar-23 221692 Lucias Fine Foods Produce - Lucia's Fine Foods - Sauce Day - Influencer Packs 17.95
8-Mar-23 108876 My Energy Sa Pty Ltd Materials - Gawler Place Power Bollards - Battery Charger 459.03
8-Mar-23 108876 Nelson Locksmiths Materials - Locks/Keys - 15 x Lockwood 334845 keyed & 15 Lockwood 334b/45 keyed 15888 & 5x keys for stock 1,840.00
8-Mar-23 219879 Our Community Pty Ltd Training - SmartyGrants 350
9-Mar-23 225505 Agcsa Conference - Registration - Australian Sports Turf Managers Association 1,757.18
9-Mar-23 227105 Asic Fee - Search - SCO 9
9-Mar-23 221692 Aubergines Fresh Pro Produce - Aubergines Fresh Produce - Sauce Day - Influencer Packs 39.92
9-Mar-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - City of Adelaide 922.9
9-Mar-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 275



9-Mar-23 221692 Charlesworth Nuts Produce - Charleworth Nuts - Auction Item for Catherine House Charity at International Women's Day Event 19.9
9-Mar-23 221692 Fresh Point Adelaide Produce - Fresh Point Adelaide - Sauce Day - Influencer Packs 15.87
9-Mar-23 107943 Lalu Pty Ltd Vehicle - Toro Mower - Filters 222.99
9-Mar-23 225505 Nsw Health Pathology Medical - Pathology Test Results 23.6
9-Mar-23 227105 Officeworks Vehicle - Sensen Car - Heavy Duty Power Cord 40.93
9-Mar-23 120071 Repco Vehicle - Gator - CV Grease & Glue 102
9-Mar-23 221692 The Turkish Delight Me Produce - The Turkish Delight Me - Auction Item for Catherine House Charity at International Women's Day Event 12
10-Mar-23 225505 A G C S A Ltd Conference - Registration - Australian Sports Turf Managers Association 1,741.98
10-Mar-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteer 15
10-Mar-23 116245 Central Cleaning Equipment - Cleaning - for Obtuse Artwork 215.35
10-Mar-23 225672 Company Director Membership - Leadership Development 840
10-Mar-23 226605 Facebk 9n9zelkk52 Advert/s - UPark 1,100.00
10-Mar-23 226605 Facebk T5kxwnfeg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide Various Campaigns   1,000.00
10-Mar-23 227145 Ibis Adelaide Fb Int Accommodation - Adelaide - Advisory Committee Event Speaker 136.49
10-Mar-23 221692 Island Origin Pty Lt Disputed Transaction 18
10-Mar-23 225461 Kmart 1211 Materials - Visitor Centre - Easter Decorations 15
10-Mar-23 221692 Lucias Fine Foods Produce - Lucias Fine Foods - SATC Gift Bags 19.8
10-Mar-23 227146 Mailchimp Subscription - Monthly - Mailchip - EDMs - consolidating with Rundle Mall Emails 1,153.67
10-Mar-23 227188 Miro.Com Subscription - Monthly - Project Delivery Tool 270.73
13-Mar-23 225505 Agcsa Refund - Conference - Registration - Australian Sports Turf Managers Associaton -1,757.18
13-Mar-23 104466 Ap Torrensville Pl Ps Licence - High Risk 88
13-Mar-23 221692 Canva* I03721-0700267 Subscription - Monthly - Canva - Marketing Design 19.93
13-Mar-23 226605 Createsend/com Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Upark 922.9
13-Mar-23 227188 Digicert Inc Software - WildCard 1,407.52
13-Mar-23 226605 Facebk 83w3km3yb2 Advert/s - Facebook - North Adelaide Golf Course 302.8
13-Mar-23 226605 Facebk Pcljzlppx2 Advert/s - Facebook - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 390.42
13-Mar-23 226605 Facebk Us7fznfeg2 Advert/s - Facebook - City of Adelaide Various Campaigns 321.84
13-Mar-23 226605 Facebk Ydk8hlkk52 Advert/s - Facebook - UPark 131.3
13-Mar-23 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Advert/s - Google - UPark 1,000.00
13-Mar-23 221692 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Produce - Haigh - SATC Gift Bags 59.6
13-Mar-23 221692 House Of Health Collec Produce - House of Health - SATC Gift Bags 40.47
13-Mar-23 227188 Msft * Software - Microsoft - Online Services 199.32
13-Mar-23 226605 News Limited Subscription - The Australian - Digital - Media Team 40
13-Mar-23 226605 Slickplan.Com Subscription - Monthly - Sitemap Management & Panning Tool 46.16
13-Mar-23 221692 Sq *saudade - Portuguese Produce - Saudade - SA Tourism Visit - Gift Parks 54
13-Mar-23 221692 Tik Tok Ads Advert/s - TikTok - Test Campaign 10
13-Mar-23 221692 Tik Tok Ads Refund - Advert/s - TikTok - Test Campaign -10
14-Mar-23 107842 Pirtek Adelaide Pty Vehicle - Sweeper - Abricate Hydraulic Pipe 112.9
15-Mar-23 226605 Hotjar Subscription - Monthly - Website Feedback Tool 145.08
15-Mar-23 221692 Messagemedia Subscription - Message Media - Traders Comms 37.18
15-Mar-23 104466 Middendorp Elect Materials - Footpath Service Pit Lid & Frame 235.1
15-Mar-23 203545 S.K. Partitions Pl Hire - Partitions - Elected Members Workshop - Franklin Street Bus Depot 770
16-Mar-23 107842 Admerch Materials - Trolleys - Various Caster Wheels 918.94



16-Mar-23 227146 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - What's On In Adelaide, City Business & Tourism 3,078.90
16-Mar-23 226605 Facebk Vnc8zmteg2 Advert/s - Facebook - City of Adelaide Various Campaigns 1,000.00
16-Mar-23 226605 Gtranslate.Com Subscription - Website Translation Tool 429.11
17-Mar-23 221692 Coles 0406 Produce - Coles - Sauce Day - Event Supplies 42.5
17-Mar-23 226605 Istock.Com Subscription - Monthly - Image Library 163.9
17-Mar-23 221692 Kmart 1005 Materials - Sauce Day - Event Supplies 15
17-Mar-23 226605 Linkedin Ads 8070517106 Advert/s - Linkendin - Renewable Electricity Purchase for Businesses Consultations 133.11
17-Mar-23 221692 News Limited Subscription - The Advertiser - Market News 28
17-Mar-23 207808 Sp Toys2learn Materials - Library - Music Toys x7 591.55
20-Mar-23 221692 A & C Fresh Fruiterers Produce - A&C Fresh Fruiterers - Sauce Day - Iinfluence Gift Bags 16
20-Mar-23 219879 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 30
20-Mar-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
20-Mar-23 227294 All Occasions Group Conference - Registration -  SA's Industry Climate Change 308.81
20-Mar-23 221692 Aubergines Fresh Pro Produce - Aubergines Fresh Produce - Sauce Day - Influencer Packs 40
20-Mar-23 225527 Caltex North Adelaide Materials- Gas for BBQ 96
20-Mar-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Swim School Turtles 41.04
20-Mar-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Swim School Squads 11.66
20-Mar-23 221692 Globe Importer P/l Equipment - Sauce Day - Tomato Press x2 110
20-Mar-23 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - Google - What's On In Adelaide 1,000.00
20-Mar-23 120071 Jaycar Electronics Vehicle - Reverse Camera Kit 199
20-Mar-23 221692 Lucias Fine Foods Produce - Lucias Fine Foods - Sauce Day - Influencer Packs 39.6
20-Mar-23 107842 Service Sa Adelaide Licence - High Risk 88
20-Mar-23 107842 Service Sa Adelaide Licence - High Risk 88
20-Mar-23 218349 Sp Hose Factory Equipment - New Hose & Reel/Brass Connections 896.67
21-Mar-23 120071 Rrproducts.Com Plant - Hydraulic Motor & Seal Kits 2,092.53
21-Mar-23 225527 Timely Fee - Monthly - Coaching Booking System 105
21-Mar-23 225527 Timely Fee - Additional Texts 9.6
22-Mar-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Carbon Neutral Adelaide 75.9
22-Mar-23 226605 Facebk Vjlx7n7eg2 Advert/s - Facebook - Renewaable Electricity Purchase for Businesses Consultation, SA Youth Week, First Nations 

Creative Career Grants
1,000.00

22-Mar-23 107943 Haughton Power Equip Vehicle - Water Trucks - Replacement - Water Pump 2,570.00
22-Mar-23 207808 Sp Jb Hi-Fi Online Materials - Library - DVDs x15 310.68
23-Mar-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteer 15
23-Mar-23 107943 Admerch Materials - Green Waste Facility - Push Trolley Tubes & Tires 148.18
23-Mar-23 219824 Agd-Safework Sa Licence - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Dangerous Substance 215
23-Mar-23 120071 Alloy Stainless Prod Vehicle - Toro Mower - Blades 688.94
23-Mar-23 107842 Burson Auto Parts Vehicle - Water Truck - Replacement - Light 156.2
23-Mar-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - North Adelaide Golf Course & Bastion Invitational 215.48
23-Mar-23 107842 Chain Applications P Vehicle - Trailer - WHS - Rated Chain 52.8
23-Mar-23 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Advert/s - Google - UPark 1,000.00
23-Mar-23 226605 Linkedin Ads 8875867854 Advert/s - Linkedin - Renewable Electricity Purchase for Business Consultation 101.64
23-Mar-23 104466 Middendorp Elect Materials - Foothpath - Service Pit Lid & Frame 337.3
23-Mar-23 221692 Shopify 173263346 Subscription - Shopify - Online Delivery Service - Market Service 451.01



23-Mar-23 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Youth Week 2024 5.63
23-Mar-23 227105 Sp Jb Hi-Fi Online Equipment - IT - Speedport Charger & USB Cables 221.84
23-Mar-23 207808 Target Australia Pty L Materials - Library - Lego Club - Lego x9 sets 311
24-Mar-23 227146 Mailchimp Subscription - Mailchimp - EDMs Cost to Change Plan Prorata 8.07
24-Mar-23 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Youth Week 2024 15.15
24-Mar-23 227145 Virgin Austr7952185385547 Flights - Sydney - CCCLM - 24 Hour Economy Meeting & Research 398
24-Mar-23 227145 Virgin Austr7954404110754 Fee - Flights - Sydney - CCCLM - 24 Hour Economy Meeting & Research 3.86
27-Mar-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteer 15
27-Mar-23 107842 Bunnings 356000 Equipment - Workshop - Bench 268.08
27-Mar-23 225527 Caltex North Adelaide Catering - Ice 30
27-Mar-23 107842 Clarklift Of Sa Vehicle - Replacement - Rear Vision Mirro 38.5
27-Mar-23 225527 Consumer And Business Registration - Responsible Person Badge 166.9
27-Mar-23 119485 Floorsafe Australia Equipment - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Non Slip Pads 98.5
27-Mar-23 219879 Kmart 1211 Materials - For Meeting 9
27-Mar-23 227146 Later.Com Instagram Subscription - Monthly - Link to Bio Technology Instagram Engagement 121.16
27-Mar-23 222671 Mailchimp *misc Usage Fee - Mailchimp - Consumer EDM 1,335.21
27-Mar-23 221692 News Limited Subscription - The Australian - Digital - Media Team 40
27-Mar-23 227145 Ovolo 1888 Darling H Accommodation - Sydney - CCCLM - 24 Hour Economy & Research Group Meeting 720.65
27-Mar-23 221692 Shopify 173664247 Subscription - Shopify - Online Delivery Service - Market Service 74.72
27-Mar-23 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Youth Week 2024 14.15
27-Mar-23 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Youth Week 2024 12.42
27-Mar-23 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Youth Week 2024 7.65
27-Mar-23 207808 Sp Toys2learn Credit Voucher - Sp Tyos2learn -Substitution Unavailable -10
27-Mar-23 116245 Tnt Express Freight - Obtuse Art Work Glass 2,635.47
28-Mar-23 222671 Biopak Pty Ltd Materials - Tasting Australia - Bio Cups 469.48
28-Mar-23 226605 Boundlessmaps.Com Software - Great Adelaide Map - Current & Future Graphic Design Use 131.36
28-Mar-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre & Wellbeing Program 24.21
28-Mar-23 226605 Linkedin Ads 8109012566 Advert/s - Linkedin - City Switch Showcase & Business Networking 120.31
28-Mar-23 221692 Mailchimp *misc Subscription - Mailchimp - Marketing EDMS 470.42
29-Mar-23 226605 Duo*com Software - Two Factor Authenticaton 319.86
29-Mar-23 226605 Duo*com Subscription - Annual - Software - Two Factor Authenticaton 3,289.99
29-Mar-23 219879 Digicert Inc Certificate - Renewal - GIS 440.19
29-Mar-23 222671 Facebk Fj6w9n3et2 Advert/s - Facebook & Instagram - March Long Week End, Its Festival Time + Mall Fest & Easter 1,250.00
29-Mar-23 213862 Courts Administration Fee - Lodgement - Adelaide Magistrates Court 303
29-Mar-23 219554 Aubergines Fresh Pro Produce - Online Delivery Service - Market Service 6.47
29-Mar-23 219554 Sq *let Them Eat : Centra Produce - Online Delivery Service - Market Service 10.75
29-Mar-23 221692 Marino Meat & Food Produce - Online Delivery Service - Market Service 66.88
29-Mar-23 219554 Fresh Point Adelaide Produce - Online Delivery Service - Market Service 4.5
29-Mar-23 107943 Super Cheap Auto Vehicle - Auto Polishing 12.99
29-Mar-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide - Volunteers 15
30-Mar-23 120071 Alloy Stainless Prod Vehicle - Toro Mower - Blades 1,051.96
30-Mar-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Event Parking Notifications 42.9



30-Mar-23 226605 Facebk 6l6ednkeg2

Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including Soft Plastic Recycling, Hutt Street Shop Local, Library Events, 
make a pledge competition, Renewable Electricity Purchase for Businesses Consultation, SA Youth Week, First Nations 
creative careers grants, Project Night Light, City of Adelaide Prize 1,000.00

30-Mar-23 225505 Institutepu Vehicle - Certificate - Fleet Management - IPWEA 1,925.00
30-Mar-23 221692 Fleurieu Milk Company Produce - Online Delivery Service - Market Service 4.23
30-Mar-23 219554 Le Souk Acm Pty Ltd Produce - Online Delivery Service - Market Service 18
30-Mar-23 219554 Thompsons Fruit &veg Produce - Online Delivery Service - Market Service 3
30-Mar-23 116245 The Corporation Of The Test - New Parking Meter - Hindmarsh Square 1.2
30-Mar-23 123603 Metrotrainsau Registration - Rail Industry Worker Card 203.5
30-Mar-23 120071 Willshire Mtr Trim Vehicle - Gator - Repair - Seat 300
30-Mar-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide - Volunteers 15
30-Mar-23 226605 Zapier.Com/charge Subscription - Monthly - Digital Integration Tool 45.49
30-Mar-23 120071 Repco Vehicle - Bucher Sweeper - Z-Box Oil 176
31-Mar-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - April What's On 290.14
31-Mar-23 226605 Duo*com Refund - Software - Two Factor Authenticaton -312.45
31-Mar-23 221692 Pack Mart Materials - Supplies - Community Kitchen Event 84.9
31-Mar-23 104466 Middendorp Elect Refund - Middendorp Electrical -377.9
31-Mar-23 207808 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide - Volunteers - Library 70
31-Mar-23 104466 Middendorp Elect P4 Service Pits & P5 Service Pits 377.05
31-Mar-23 104466 Middendorp Elect P4 Service Pits & P5 Service Pits 377.85
31-Mar-23 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Youth Week 2024 6.99
31-Mar-23 123603 State Flora - Belair Materials - Plants - Nursery - Anzac Walk 56.05
31-Mar-23 219879 Bunnings Group Ltd Materials - Adelaide Town Hall - Timber Room Screen Divider 98.95
3-Apr-23 221692 Smp*atlas Continental Catering - African Women's Federation Event 16.26
3-Apr-23 221692 Pack Mart Materials - Online Delivery Service - Market Service - Bags 21.9
3-Apr-23 221692 Facebk 5xcyulbw62 Advert/s - Facebook - Online Delivery Service Campaign - Market Service 182.57
3-Apr-23 222671 Facebk Hd6acnpdt2 Advert/s - Facebook & Instragram - Easter 291.44
3-Apr-23 227146 Facebk Qqxxnltca2 Advert/s - What's On In Adelaide & Facebook Audience Growth 1,250.00
3-Apr-23 226605 Facebk L9595nfyx2 Advert/s - Adelaide Town Hall 319.56
3-Apr-23 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - What's On In Adelaide Website Traffic 813.38
3-Apr-23 226605 Google Ads3403626846 Advert/s - City of Adelaide 918.72
3-Apr-23 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Advert/s - UPark 404.85
3-Apr-23 219879 Google Gsuite_adelaidecit Web Service - Libraries - Public Mobile Printing Service 39.59
3-Apr-23 226605 Linkedin Ads 8135546226 Advert/s - CitySwitch Showcase & Business Networking 152.75
3-Apr-23 222671 Amazon Web Services Usage Fee - Monthly - Website Security 141.54
3-Apr-23 222671 Mailgun Technologies, Usage Fee - Monthly - Mailgun - Business2Business EDM 53.01
3-Apr-23 107537 Banwala Brothers Pl Vehicle - Detailing - Lord Mayor Vehicle 84.95
3-Apr-23 116245 Clark Rubber St Marys Materials - Rubber Grip - Banner Poles in Victoria Square 109.5
3-Apr-23 225527 Consumer And Business License - Liquor - Consumer & Business 675
3-Apr-23 227188 Zoom.Us 888-799-9666 Subscription - Monthly - Webinar 500 559.9
3-Apr-23 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Youth Week 2023 19.46
3-Apr-23 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Youth Week 2024 14.16



3-Apr-23 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Youth Week 2025 12.1
3-Apr-23 226605 Paddle.Net* Storrito Subscription - Monthly - Instagram Stories & Scheduling Tool 25
3-Apr-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide - Volunteers 15
4-Apr-23 116245 Dbyd Certification Ltd Fee - Certified Locating Organisation 224.4
4-Apr-23 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Youth Week 2024 2.3
4-Apr-23 222671 Sp Ink Hearts Paper Materials - Supplies - Urban Kitchen Event 49
5-Apr-23 226605 Facebk C26kymbk52 Advert/s - UPark 1,100.00
5-Apr-23 227294 Officeworks 0512 Materials - Focus Groups (Project Night x1, Genered Assessment of Public Space x2) 1,566.60
5-Apr-23 219824 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - Adelaide Aquatic Centre Casual Staff 1,435.50
5-Apr-23 222671 118pin* Schedugram Skedso Usuage Fee - Monthly - Sked - Social Media Tool 37.59
5-Apr-23 227294 Municipal Assoc Vic Conference - Registration - Smart Urban Futures 539
5-Apr-23 227188 Createsend/com Subscription - Monthly - Campaign Monitor 86.9
5-Apr-23 110368 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering Sytem -UPark Casual Staff 89.98
5-Apr-23 225527 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering Sytem - North Adelaide Golf Course Casual Staff 255.75
5-Apr-23 107537 Everlast Tarping Materials - Replacement - Damaged Bows on Tarp 264
5-Apr-23 104466 Middendorp Elect Materials - Service Lids - Electrial & Telstra Pits 392.5
5-Apr-23 227294 Hotel At Booking.Com Accommodation - Melbourne - Uni of Melbourne Night Shift Research 347

6-Apr-23 227294 Qantas Airw Flights - Melbourne & Sydney - Carbon Offsets - Invest NSW 24 Hour Forum & Uni of Melbourne Night Shift Research 4.97
6-Apr-23 219824 Twilio Sendgrid Subscription - New POS System - Emailing Service 135.21
6-Apr-23 227294 Qantas Airw Giveaway - FiveAA Live Broadcast Competition - Seafood Platter - Angelakis 500.72
6-Apr-23 221692 Officeworks 0512 Gift Voucher - Market - Officeworks - Glue Sticks 14.94
6-Apr-23 107537 Cadia Group Pty Ltd Materials - Trades - Lid Lifter 1,883.15
6-Apr-23 102396 Nelson Locksmiths Materials - Maintenance - Lefevre Terrace - BBQ Locks & Replace Keys 287.41
6-Apr-23 102396 Nelson Locksmiths Materials - Locksmiths 417.5
6-Apr-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide - Volunteers 15
6-Apr-23 225461 Coles 0447 Rewards & Recognition - Volunteers - Easter Eggs 15
11-Apr-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - City of Adelaide - Email Marketing Tool 922.9
11-Apr-23 226605 Createsend/com Subscription - Monthly - UPark - Email Marketing Tool 922.9
11-Apr-23 222671 Facebk 4gqvmnket2 Advert/s - Facebook & Instagram - Easter & Facebook Likes Acquisition 1,250.00
11-Apr-23 227146 Facebk Tgn2sl3da2 Advert/s - Whats On In Adelaide Subscribers 568.25
11-Apr-23 226605 Facebk Bg5ybn7yb2 Advert/s - North Adelaide Golf Course 1,017.19
11-Apr-23 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - What's On in Adelaide 1,000.00
11-Apr-23 226605 Linkedin Ads 8154819246 Advert/s - Renewable Electricity Purchase for Businesses Consultaton & CitySwitch Showcase 110.04
11-Apr-23 227146 Mailchimp Usage Fee - Mailchimp - EDMS - City Businesses News 1,156.20
11-Apr-23 222671 Qrcode Studio Usage Fee - Monthly - QR Code Generator - Digital 96.55
11-Apr-23 226605 News Limited Subscription - Digital - The Australian - Media Team 40
11-Apr-23 226605 Miro.Com Subscription - Online Collaboration & Workshop Visualisation Tool - Aide  in Project Delivery 390.39
11-Apr-23 107537 Hilton Locksmiths Materials - Keys 42
11-Apr-23 107842 Super Cheap Auto Vehicle - Toro Mower - Replacement - Radio Head 134.99
11-Apr-23 221692 Angelakis Bros Giveaway - FiveAA Live Broadcast Competition - Seafood Platter - Angelakis 150



11-Apr-23 221692 Canva* I03752-0847880 Subscription - Canva - Marketing Design 19.77
11-Apr-23 221692 Spotify P223513363 Subscription - Spotify - Music - Market 11.99
11-Apr-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide - Volunteers 15
11-Apr-23 226605 Linkedin Ads 8154819246 Advert/s - Renewable Electricity Purchase for Businesses Consultaton & CitySwitch Showcase 110.04

12-Apr-23 226605 Facebk 76xnbn3fg2
Advert/s - Renewable Electricity Purchase for Businesses Consultaton, SA Youth Week, Project Night Light, Soft Plastics 
Recycling Trial, Immunisation Clinics 683.44

12-Apr-23 226605 Facebk Wkxhkmfk52 Advert/s - UPark 268.75
12-Apr-23 226605 Hotjar Subscription - Website Feedback Tool - UPark 13.95
12-Apr-23 227188 Msft * Subscription - Monthly - Microsoft - Online Services 199.32
13-Apr-23 108876 B E Switchcraft Pl Materials - Switchboard - Replacement - Locking Mechanism 39.6
13-Apr-23 218349 Floorsafe Australia Materials - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Treads for Shower 49
13-Apr-23 104466 Middendorp Elect Materials - Service Lids - Electrial & Telstra Pits 539.45
13-Apr-23 107842 R & J Batteries Vehicle - Electric - Replacement - Slave Battery 105.45
13-Apr-23 227105 Telstra Prepaid Software - Data - Dongle - Management Challenge 30
13-Apr-23 226605 Slickplan.Com Subscription - Sitemap Management and Planning Tool 45.76
14-Apr-23 219824 Alpha Catering Equip Plant - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Café - Chest Freezer 2,216.80
14-Apr-23 207808 Camera Pro Pty Ltd Refund/Reversal - Verification Check - Order SO263316 -0.3
14-Apr-23 226605 Linkedin Ads 8176967616 Advert/s - Renewable Electricity Purchase for Businesses Consultaton & CitySwitch Showcase 124.42
14-Apr-23 209474 Banner 10 Pty Ltd Materials - Plants - Fertaliser - Palm Food 5kg 172
14-Apr-23 207808 Camera Pro Pty Ltd Materials - IT - City Library - Seneiser Memory Microphones x2 610.37
14-Apr-23 207808 Camera Pro Pty Ltd Verification Check - Order SO263316 0.3
14-Apr-23 225638 Move Yourself Traile Vehicle - Trailer - Hire - Transport Turf Sods 59.04
14-Apr-23 207808 Sounds Easy Materials - IT - City Library - Handy Recorder - Zoom H5 368
14-Apr-23 227105 Telstra Limited Materials - IT - Management Challenge - Sim Card for Dongle 2
14-Apr-23 221692 News Limited Subscription - The Advertiser - Market News 28
17-Apr-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Town Hall 141.03
17-Apr-23 226605 Hotjar Subscription - Website Feedback Tool - City of Adelaide & UPark 285.34
17-Apr-23 226605 Istock.Com Subscription - Monthly - Image Library 163.9
17-Apr-23 222671 Dit - Plansa Fee - Development Approval - Building Consent - Plinths in Rundle Mall 218
17-Apr-23 207808 Officeworks Equipment - IT - Digital Hub - Powerboards 315.42
17-Apr-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide - Volunteers 15
18-Apr-23 227146 Campaignmonitor Subscription - What's On In Adelaide - Emails to Subscribers 3,078.90
18-Apr-23 227105 Sp Jb Hi-Fi Online Equipment - IT - Radio Room - Speakers 144.99
19-Apr-23 227146 Facebk Q5254m3da2 Advert/s - What's On in Adelaide 1,250.00
19-Apr-23 219879 State Library Sa Materials - State Library - SA History Festival Exhibition - Hi Resolution Images 640
19-Apr-23 225461 Paypal *internation Membership - International Greeters 9.86
19-Apr-23 226605 Pro Av Express Equipment- IT - Media Studio - Light Panel & Tripods x2 857.85
19-Apr-23 102396 Carba Tec Pty Ltd Plant - Sanding Machine - Dusk Collection Bags 109
19-Apr-23 107537 Duluxgroup (Aust) P/l Plant - Wacker Rammer - Parts 305.04
19-Apr-23 107537 Hilton Locksmiths Materials - Blank Keys 120
19-Apr-23 225527 Jennys Gourmet Bakery Catering - Function 28.8



19-Apr-23 107842 Leuco Australia Pty Li Materials - Hacksaw - Blades - Replacement 173.76
19-Apr-23 225527 Nth Adel Foodland Materials - Consumables - Non Stock Food Items 49.32
19-Apr-23 222671 Biopak Pty Ltd Catering - Urban Kitchen - Supplies - Event 282.7
20-Apr-23 226605 Linkedin Ads 8958432214 Advert/s - Renewable Electricity Purchase for Business Consultation 66.06
20-Apr-23 225527 Ap North Adelaide Ps Materials - Stationery - Season Pass Postage - Stamps 240
20-Apr-23 107943 Classic Fasteners Materials - Stainless Counter Sunk Screws 2.66
20-Apr-23 107842 Flexible Drive Vehicle - Clark Forklift - Replacement - Windscreen Water Motor 50.36
20-Apr-23 221692 Rex Airlines Flights - Melbourne - Market Research 164.95
21-Apr-23 219824 Dick Smith T8tb62ma Materials - Stationery - Customer Service - Confidential Roller Stamp 39.96
21-Apr-23 117617 Total Tools Thebarto Materials - UPark - Drill Bits & Marker for Anti Skates 75.5
21-Apr-23 222671 Facebk Kpxykpxdt2 Advert/s - Facebook & Instagram - Likes Acquisition, ANZAC & Urban Kitchen 1,250.00

21-Apr-23 226605 Facebk Dz5yznkeg2

Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including Libraries events, Hutt Street school holidays, City of Adelaide 
prize, First Nations Creative Careers Grants, Soft Plastics Recycling Trial, Immunisation Clinics, AFL Gather Round, 
Mindset for Life 998.76

21-Apr-23 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - What's On in Adelaide 1,000.00
21-Apr-23 120071 Sp Hose Factory Materials - Hydrant Fittings 93.3
21-Apr-23 219879 Officeworks Materials - Adelaide Town Hall - Event - Printable Fabric Labels for Seating 94.49
21-Apr-23 207808 Sp Jb Hi-Fi Online Stock - Library - DVD x 25 555.94
21-Apr-23 225527 Timely Fee - Monthly - Online Coarching Booking System 105
21-Apr-23 117617 Total Tools Thebarto Materials - UPark - Taps & Thread Lock for Anti Skates 86.9
21-Apr-23 219824 Bigw Online Stock - For Sale at Reception - Towels 82.5
21-Apr-23 221692 Virgin Austr7952186160183 Flights - Melbourne - Market Research 188
21-Apr-23 221692 Virgin Austr7954404590900 Flights - Melbourne - Market Research 1.82
21-Apr-23 222671 Coles 4964 Materials - Urban Kitchen Event - Supplies 89.6
21-Apr-23 222671 Kmart 1211 Materials - Urban Kitchen Event - Supplies 33
24-Apr-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Carbon Neutral Adelaide 75.9
24-Apr-23 219879 Volunteering Australia Materials - City of Adelaide Volunteers - Pins for National Volunteer Week 404
24-Apr-23 225527 Jb Hi Fi Modbury Equipment - IT - TV - Aerial 28.99
24-Apr-23 225527 Officeworks 0503 Equipment - IT - TV - Extension Cord 72.98
24-Apr-23 107842 Sa Trailer/chassis Pl Vehicle - Excavator Trailer - Replacement - Jockey Wheel 222.59
24-Apr-23 221692 Shopify 177008680 Subscription - Shopify - Online Delivery Services - Market Services 447.9
24-Apr-23 221692 News Limited Subscription - The Australian - Market News 40
24-Apr-23 222671 Target 5009 Materials - Urban Kitchen Event - Supplies 6
24-Apr-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide - Volunteers 15
26-Apr-23 227146 Later.Com Instagram Subscription - Instagram - Scheduling & Linking 121.05
26-Apr-23 222671 Facebk Z3nxpnbet2 Advert/s - Facebook & Instagram - Urban Kitchen, ANZAC Day & Likes Aquisition 1,250.00

26-Apr-23 226605 Facebk 3uz65pkeg2

Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including Libraries events, Hutt Street school holidays, City of Adelaide 
prize, First Nations Creative Careers Grants, Soft Plastics Recycling Trial, History Festival, Playbook Event, Mindset for 
Life 1,000.00

26-Apr-23 120071 Rrproducts.Com Materials - Hydraulic Motor, Tie Rod ends & Shocker 1,679.02
26-Apr-23 226605 Linkedin Ads 8219016626 Advert/s - Renewable Electricity Purchase for Businesses Consultaton 62.48
26-Apr-23 222671 Mailchimp *misc Usage Fee - Monthly - Mailchimp - Consumer EDM 1,334.01



26-Apr-23 107943 Gaugeworks Vehicle - Materials -  Fuel Gauge - Repair - Cluster 220
26-Apr-23 107537 Silvers Auto Centre Pt Vehicle - Fuel - Ampol 71.74
26-Apr-23 107842 Stauff Corporation P Vehicle - Hako Sweeper - Replacement - Hydraulic Hose 34.93
26-Apr-23 221692 Shopify 177393545 Subscription - Shopify - Online Delivery Services - Market Services 74.14
26-Apr-23 222671 Kmart 1116 Materials - Urban Kitchen Event - Supplies 45.5
27-Apr-23 107537 219pin* Unimec Pty Ltd Materials - Pedestrian Roll - Shock Mounts 364.65
27-Apr-23 107842 Admerch Equipment - Filter Room - Storage Boxes & Caster Wheels for Tool Trolley 803.44
27-Apr-23 107943 Total Tools Thebarto Equipment - Tools - Replacement 35.6
27-Apr-23 222671 Coles 4964 Materials - Urban Kitchen Event - Supplies 3
27-Apr-23 222671 Kmart 1211 Materials - Urban Kitchen Event - Supplies 10
27-Apr-23 222671 Liquorland 6078 Materials - Urban Kitchen Event - Supplies 7
27-Apr-23 222671 Officeworks 0512 Materials - Urban Kitchen Event - Supplies 4.5
27-Apr-23 227145 Virgin Austr7952186339302 Flights - Sydney - Future Cities Summit 418
27-Apr-23 227145 Virgin Austr7954404702726 Flights - Sydney - Future Cities Summit 4.05
28-Apr-23 227145 Property Council Of AU Conference - Future Cities Summit 1,550.00
28-Apr-23 226605 Facebk Lqhm8p7eg2 Advert/s -  Playbook Event, Mindset for Life, Organics Pilot, Real Time Heart Based Living Workshops 1,000.00
28-Apr-23 226605 Jetstar Ai Tij7qs Flights - Sydney - Equinix Datacentre 301.44
28-Apr-23 221692 Mailchimp *misc Usage Fee - Monthly - Mailchimp - Market Newsletter 472.84
28-Apr-23 222671 Bws Liquor/80-88 Rundle S Materials - Urban Kitchen Event  - Supplies 24
28-Apr-23 222671 Kmart 1211 Materials - Urban Kitchen Event - Supplies 18
28-Apr-23 222671 Kmart 1211 Materials - Urban Kitchen Event - Supplies 19
28-Apr-23 222671 Kmart 1211 Materials - Urban Kitchen Event  - Supplies 78.65
28-Apr-23 222671 Lincraft Adelaide Materials - Urban Kitchen Event - Supplies 17.8
28-Apr-23 222671 Manhattan Dry Cleaners Materials - Urban Kitchen Event - Supplies 52.9
28-Apr-23 222671 Manhattan Dry Cleaners Materials - Urban Kitchen Event - Supplies 99
28-Apr-23 222671 Woolworths/80-88 Rundle S Materials - Urban Kitchen Event  - Supplies 2.5
28-Apr-23 225461 Sq *cozy Cake Catering -  Supplies - Event - x8 Volunteers 25
1-May-23 108876 Paypal *totalcount Equipment- Asset Team - Pedestrian Counter 594
1-May-23 222671 The Reject Shop (Aus Materials - Urban Kitchen Event - Supplies 7.5
1-May-23 226605 Webjet Accommodation - Sydney - Equinix Datacentre Work 241.01
1-May-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
1-May-23 222671 Bws Liquor/80-88 Rundle S Catering - Urban Kitchen Event - Supplies 10
1-May-23 222671 Bws Liquor/80-88 Rundle S Catering - Urban Kitchen Event - Supplies 12
1-May-23 222671 Kmart 1211 Materials - Urban Kitchen Event - Supplies 13
1-May-23 222671 Kmart 1211 Materials - Urban Kitchen Event - Supplies 18
1-May-23 222671 The Reject Shop (Aus Materials - Urban Kitchen Event - Supplies 18
1-May-23 222671 Officeworks 0512 Materials - Urban Kitchen Event - Supplies 47.78
1-May-23 222671 Rex Espresso Catering - Urban Kitchen Event - Supplies 9
1-May-23 222671 Bws Liquor/80-88 Rundle S Catering - Urban Kitchen Event - Supplies 12
1-May-23 222671 Woolworths/80-88 Rundle S Catering - Urban Kitchen Event - Supplies 14
1-May-23 227146 Otter.Ai Subscription - Annual - Media Articles - Voice to Text 153.69
1-May-23 222671 Facebk Yagp6ppdt2 Advert/s - Facebook & Instagram - Urban Kitchen & Rundle Mall Likes Acquisition 698.15



1-May-23 221692 Facebk 3zyhxm3w62 Advert/s - Facebook & Instagram - Easter, Gather Round & Tasting Australia 834.92
1-May-23 226605 Zapier.Com/charge Subscription - Annual - Digital Integration Tool 46.1
1-May-23 226605 Facebk Wc28un3fg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including Libraries events, Hutt Street school holidays, City of Adelaide 

prize, First Nations Creative Careers Grants, Soft Plastics Recycling Trial, History Festival, Playbook Event, Mindset for 
Life, Organics Pilot, Real Time Heart Based Living Workshops 

1,000.00

1-May-23 227146 Facebk Urkmfmkca2 Advert/s - What's On in Adelaide - Sign Ups & Acquisition 1,250.00
1-May-23 219879 Dacast Inc And Ltd Subscription - Annual - Streaming Subscription 1,140.00
2-May-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Event Parking Notifications - Email Marketing Tool 42.9
2-May-23 219879 Google*gsuite Adelaide Web Service - Libraries - Public Mobile Printing Service 40.18
2-May-23 225527 Moffat Materials - Merrycheff - Repairs 204.6
2-May-23 107537 Duluxgroup (Aust) P/l Materials - Wacker Rammer - Parts 63.01
2-May-23 222671 Mailgun Technologies, Usage Fee - Monthly - Mailgun - Business2Business 53.59
2-May-23 226605 Paddle.Net* Storrito Subscription - Monthly - Instagram Stories, Scheduling Tool 25
3-May-23 226605 Linkedin Ads 8244539136 Advert/s - Renewable Electricity Purchase for Businesses Consultation 9.2
3-May-23 226605 Bls*monday.Com12017784567 Subscription - Annual - Workflow Management Tool 9,280.98
3-May-23 222671 Amazon Web Services Usage Fee - Monthly - Amazon - Website Security 141.5
3-May-23 226605 Google Ads7100282677 Advert/s - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Summer Campaign 67.4
3-May-23 226605 Google Ads3403626846 Advert/s - City of Adelaide 375.44
3-May-23 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Advert/s - UPark 886.83
3-May-23 225461 Sp East End Flowers Materials - Flowers 110
3-May-23 227146 Production Type Software - Font - ADL Is On Destination Adelaide Campaign 675.24
3-May-23 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - What's On In Adelaide 976.93
3-May-23 227294 Qantas Airw Flights - Melbourne - City Diplomacy Masterclass: Shared Pathways to COP2 459.97
3-May-23 117617 Worlds Best Graf Materials - Gawler UPark - Graffiti Remover 88
3-May-23 207808 Sp Jb Hi-Fi Online Materials - Library - DVD - Childrens x 11 152.81
3-May-23 207808 Sp Jb Hi-Fi Online Materials - Library - DVD - Childrens x 21 249.08
3-May-23 207808 Sp Jb Hi-Fi Online Materials - Library - DVD - Childrens x 23 344.53
3-May-23 207808 Sp Jb Hi-Fi Online Materials - Library - DVD - Childrens x 25 348.48
4-May-23 207808 Teds Camera Stores Equipment - City Library - Cameras - Tripod 249.95
4-May-23 226605 Facebk 5rgldpkeg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including Hutt Street school holidays, City of Adelaide Prize, First 

Nations Creative Careers Grants, Soft Plastics Recycling Trial, History Festival, Playbook Event, Mindset for Life, 
Organics Pilot, Real Time Heart Based Living Workshops, Go All-Electric

1,000.00

4-May-23 107943 Repco Vehicle - Materials - Tyre Sealant for Tubes 75
4-May-23 107943 Admerch Vehicle - Materials - Solid Tyres 161.7
4-May-23 107842 Ovesco Holdings Pty Materials - Replacement - Toolbox Hinge 67.4
4-May-23 110368 Asic/Post Registration - Business Name 87
5-May-23 104466 Adamis Sand And Metal Materials - Plastic for Concrete 170.5
5-May-23 219824 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - Adelaide Aquatic Centre Casual Staff 1,452.00
5-May-23 107842 Genquip Sales Vehicle - Hako Sweeper - Replacement - Diesel Injector 1,468.69
5-May-23 222671 231pin* Schedugram Skedso Usage Fee - Monthly - Sked - Social Media Tool 37.61
5-May-23 225527 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - North Adelaide Golf Course Casual Staff 248.11
5-May-23 227105 Eb *understanding Hydr Training - Understanding Hydrant & Sprinkler Update 460
5-May-23 219824 Twilio Sendgrid Subscription - Monthly - POS System - Emailing Service 136.67
5-May-23 107842 Automotive Superstore Vehicle - Hako Mini Broom - Replacement - Map Sensor 45.42



5-May-23 110368 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - UPark Casual Staff 86.19
5-May-23 221692 Surveymonkeycore Subscription - Survey & Data Collection 649.35
8-May-23 227145 Officeworks Materials - AEDA - Summit - Cardboard Boxes & Sharpie Pens 103.79
8-May-23 221692 Cindy Mei Wu Bound Product - Market - School Holiday Trail 450
8-May-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Mums N Bubs Program 9.9
8-May-23 226605 News Limited Subscription - The Australian Digital - Media Team 40
8-May-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre -E-Newsletter 288.49
8-May-23 227105 Createsend/Com Sydney Subscription - Monthly 86.9
8-May-23 221692 Spotify P22e04f425 Subscription - Spotify - Market - PA Music 11.99
8-May-23 221692 Smp*kangaroo Island St Donation - Catherine House Charity Partnership - Hamper 29.45
8-May-23 221692 House Of Health Collec Donation - Catherine House Charity Partnership - Hamper 31.98
8-May-23 221692 Sp Gewurzhaus Donation - Catherine House Charity Partnership - Hamper 42.7
8-May-23 226605 Facebk T96ryq7fg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including City of Adelaide Prize, History Festival, Playbook Event, 

Organics Pilot, Real Time Heart Based Living Workshops, Go All-Electric, Austin Sister City Celebration
1,000.00

8-May-23 222671 Qrcode Studio Usage Fee - Monthly - QR Code Generator - Digital 96.96
8-May-23 227146 Facebk Nhk7cp7da2 Advert/s - Facebook - New Followers 244.34
9-May-23 221692 The Grind At Central Donation - Catherine House Charity Partnership - Hamper 14
9-May-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Winter School Program 38.69
9-May-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - City of Adelaide 922.9
9-May-23 107943 Jaycar Electronics Equipment - Electrical - Resistors 1.36
9-May-23 226605 Miro.Com Subscription - Monthly - Online Collaboraton & Workshop Visualisation Tool in Delivery of Projects 329.82
9-May-23 226605 Facebk 4p26kp7eg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including City of Adelaide Prize, History Festival, Playbook Event, 

Organics Pilot, Go All-Electric, Austin Sister City Celebration, Immunisation Clinics, Secrets to Successful Composting
1,000.00

10-May-23 221692 Charlesworth Nuts Donation - Catherine House Charity Partnership - Hamper 26.9
10-May-23 107842 A A Sa Pallets Pty Equipment - Store & Workshop - Double Width Pallets 165
10-May-23 227105 Eckersleys Arts Crafts Materials - Sunglo Tracing Paper Rolls 152.85
10-May-23 227146 Mailchimp Subscription - City Business News & Tourism Newsletters - Email 1,139.38
10-May-23 107842 Dna Off Road Pt Ltd Vehicle - Land Cruiser - Replacement - Winch Cables 401.1
10-May-23 227145 Till Ms Kent St Fd Accommodation - Sydney - Future Cities Summit 508.75
10-May-23 222671 Vmo*vimeo Pro Usage Fee - Annual - Vimeo - Digital 316.8
11-May-23 226605 Google Ads3403626846 Advert/s - City of Adelaide 1,000.00
11-May-23 102396 Acw Group Pty Ltd Materials - Back Pack Spray Tank x10 litres & Nozzle Accessories 574.65
11-May-23 107943 Bunnings 356000 Materials - Eye Bolts 6x60mm x 3 8.61
11-May-23 107842 Bunnings 356000 Vehicle - Truck - New - Road Saw - Extra Lasing Points 55.2
11-May-23 110368 Aztronics Pty Ltd Equipment - Parking Equipment - Screwdriver Tools 28.8
11-May-23 226605 Createsend/com Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool -  UPark 922.9
11-May-23 219824 Miami Stainless Materials - Repair - Lane Rope Spare Parts 190.48
11-May-23 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - What's On in Adelaide 1,000.00
11-May-23 107842 Adelaide Seal Suppli Materials - Diesel Injector - After Market Part 5
11-May-23 222671 Facebk Vjyb5pfdt2 Advert/s - Facebook & Instagram - Mothers' Day, Urban Kitchen - Boost Engagement 1,250.00
11-May-23 221692 Canva* I03782-0937173 Subscription - Canva - Marketing Design 19.4
11-May-23 227146 Fontspring 81413229 Material - Larkin Light - Font 116.85
12-May-23 221692 News Limited Subscription - The Advertiser - Market News 28



12-May-23 107537 Service Sa Adelaide Vehicle - Registation - Renewal x2 384.87
12-May-23 219824 Royal Life Saving So Uniform - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Lifeguard Team - Uniform Shorts x2 75.5
12-May-23 219824 Ezi*marine Parts Austr Equipment - Safety - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Lifeguard Team 690.92
12-May-23 226605 Facebk Qd68qpbpx2 Advert/s - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 109.89
12-May-23 226605 Facebk Qj7pmp7eg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including City of Adelaide Prize, History Festival, Playbook Event, 

Organics Pilot, Go All-Electric, Austin Sister City Celebration, Immunisation Clinics, Secrets to Successful Composting
659.29

12-May-23 226605 Facebk Qhwl3pxj52 Advert/s - UPark 721.04
12-May-23 107842 Mw Toolbox Sa Equipment - Undertray Toolbox 275
12-May-23 107842 Pedders Suspension Vehicle - Ute - Replacement - Shockers 400.18
12-May-23 227294 Woolworths/80-88 Rundle S Materials - Kitchen Supplies 22.8
12-May-23 222671 Paddle.Net* Storrito Usage Fee - Annual - Sofrito - Social Media Tool 240
15-May-23 101136 Smart Phone Repair Hub Mobile Phone - Accessory - Phone Cover 68.75
15-May-23 219879 The Institution Of E Fee - Chartered Application & Assessment 1,815.00
15-May-23 221692 Aubergines Fresh Pro Display - Weather Cross 12
15-May-23 221692 Sq *saudade - Portuguese Display - Weather Cross 39.02
15-May-23 221692 Central Market Flowers Display - Weather Cross 105.67
15-May-23 226605 Slickplan.Com Subscription - Monthly - Sitemap Management and Planning Tool 45.3
15-May-23 225527 Ap North Adelaide Ps Postage - Stamps 11.49
15-May-23 225527 Ap North Adelaide Ps Postage - Stamps 249.7
15-May-23 107943 Bunnings 356000 Materials - Tool Box - Pad Bolt 12
15-May-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
15-May-23 226605 Hotjar Subscription - Monthly - City of Adelaide & UPark - Website Feelback Tool 287.49
16-May-23 107537 134pin* Unimec Pty Ltd Materials - V Roller - Shock Mounts 364.1
16-May-23 227105 Giant Adelaide Materials - Environmental Health Officers - Bike Lock 34.95
16-May-23 227146 Campaignmonitor Subscription - What's On In Adelaide - AEDA Emails 3,078.90
16-May-23 207808 Sp Kids Mega Mart Equipment - Furniture - City Library - Childrens Area - Tables & Chairs 186
16-May-23 207808 Ezi*recycled Mats Equipment - Furniture - City & Hutt St Library - Children's Area - Large Mats x3 529.8
17-May-23 221692 Dough Sa Display - Weather Cross 22.5
17-May-23 107537 Carby Doctor Vehicle - Road Saw - Electric Start Kit 459
17-May-23 123603 Supercheap Auto Equipment - Nursery Trolley - Tyre Inflator 69.99
17-May-23 207808 Sp Jb Hi-Fi Online Credit/Refund - Library - DVDs - Non Supply -8
17-May-23 221692 Aubergines Fresh Pro Stock - Gift Bags - History Festival Tours 20.05
17-May-23 226605 Istock.Com Subscription - Monthly - Image Library 163.9
17-May-23 226605 Facebk 4kb4ar7fg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including City of Adelaide Prize, History Festival, Playbook Event, Go 

All-Electric, Austin Sister City Celebration, Immunisation Clinics, Secrets to Successful Composting, Dream Big Festival, 
Anti-Ableism Workshops, Sustainable Home Webinars

1,000.00

17-May-23 227105 Asic Fee - Search - ASIC 9
17-May-23 225505 Iml Membership - Renewal - Institute of Managers and Leaders 510
17-May-23 227146 Surveymonk* T 44278502 Survey - Campaign Results 828
17-May-23 108876 Total Tools Thebarto Materials/Equipment - Electrical - Tools and Batteries 480.5
17-May-23 107842 Sa Trailer/chassis Pl Vehicle - Trailer - Hitches - Ring Feeder to Ball 352.31
17-May-23 227145 Frontier Software Training - Frontier Website - STP Phase 2 e-learning Module 290
17-May-23 207808 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers - Library 70



17-May-23 207808 Sp Jb Hi-Fi Online Materials - IT - Library - Innovation Lab & Digital Hub - USBs 120.99
17-May-23 207808 Sci* Rlg0gba Workshop - Library - Boomerang Painting 201.96
17-May-23 207808 Sp Neewer.Com Materials - Library - Motorized Carbon Fibber Camera Slider 330.4
18-May-23 219879 Facebkprtl * Meta Store Equipment - Library - Quest Pro VR 2,456.92
18-May-23 107537 Dr Nozzle Marerials - Spray Unit - Nozzles 431.06
18-May-23 117617 Reece 5008 Materials - Himeji Gardens - Repairs - Fountain - Pipe Bung 53.96
19-May-23 213862 Courts Administration Fee - Lodgement - Adelaide Magistrates Court 303
19-May-23 225461 Mitre 10 Equipment - Visitor Service/Centre - Mobile Beach Cart 159
19-May-23 219824 Officeworks Equipment - Training - Whiteboards x2 407.95
19-May-23 207808 3d Printers Online Materials - Library - Laser Cutter - Filters 539.9
19-May-23 221692 Alpage Pty Ltd Materials - Tastings Australia Self-Guided Tours 65
19-May-23 219879 Something Wild Aus Catering - Grants Assessment Panel - First Nations Creative Career 143
19-May-23 219879 Meetup Org Sub 6m Subscription - 6-Month - Box Factory Community Centre - Bookings - Meetup App 165.86
19-May-23 219879 Digicert Inc Certificate - Digital - UPark - upark.com.au 440.45
19-May-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - North Adelaide Golf Course 214.52
19-May-23 107537 Jetwave Industrial Materials - Wet Dry Vacuum - Handle Clips 56.1
19-May-23 225505 Test And Tag Training Training - Test & Tag 104.5
19-May-23 225505 Workzone Training Training - Refresher - Work Zone Traffic Management 220
19-May-23 108876 Hilti Aust Pty Ltd Materials - Cordless Carl Weeder - Batteries 445.28
19-May-23 218349 Harvey Norman Online Plant - Microwave 248
22-May-23 116245 Nelson Locksmiths Materials - Parking Machines - Padlock 316
22-May-23 207808 Telstra Online Shop Mobile Phone/Device - IT - Library - Sim Cards 150
22-May-23 221692 News Limited Subscription - News Limited - Media Team 40
22-May-23 226605 Google Ads3403626846 Advert/s - City of Adelaide 1,000.00
22-May-23 225527 Timely Subscription - Monthly - North Adelaide Golf Course - Coaches Online Booking Tool 105
22-May-23 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - What's On In Adelaide 1,000.00
22-May-23 221692 Shopify 180707650 Subscription - Shopify - Online Home Delivery 454.01
22-May-23 227146 Facebk U2xs3nkca2 Advert/s - Facebook - Followers, Web Traffic & Grow Audience 1,250.00
23-May-23 107842 Genquip Sales Vehicle - Hako Sweeper - Diesel Injector - Installation Parts 132.23
23-May-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Carbon Neutral Adelaide 75.9
23-May-23 221692 Fresh Point Adelaide Produce - Customer Desk - Marketing Display 167.76
23-May-23 225461 Officeworks 0512 Materials - Gift Tags - SA VIC Conference 33.84
23-May-23 108876 Rexel Electrical Sup Materials - Rundle Mall Bollards - Heat Shrink 12v 11.68
23-May-23 108876 Jaycar Electronics Equipment - Rundle Mall Bollards - Solder 84.9
23-May-23 108876 Clearpox.Com.Au Materials - Victoria Square - Foundatins - Epoxy 361.22
24-May-23 219879 Our Community Pty Ltd Registration - 2023 - Smarty Starter Online 350
24-May-23 221692 Fresh Point Adelaide Materials - Gift Bags - History Festival Tours 14.34
24-May-23 117617 Jaycar Electronics Materials - Inspection Camera - Replacement - Batteries 39.9
25-May-23 222671 Mailchimp *misc Usage Fee - Monthly - Mailchimp - Consumer EDM 1,348.15
25-May-23 221692 Shopify 181100272 Subscription - Shopify - Online Delivery Service - Market Service 74.93
25-May-23 219879 Tickets-Access All Areas Registration - Access All Areas - Championing Deaf & Disabled Equality in Arts & Culture 120
25-May-23 226605 Facebk Dg6a9qpeg2 Advert/s -  City of Adelaide various campaigns including City of Adelaide Prize, History Festival, Go All-Electric, Austin 

Sister City Celebration, Dream Big Festival, Anti-Ableism Workshops, Sustainable Home Webinars, Unseen Event, 
Winter Weekends Event *

999.25



25-May-23 225461 Officeworks 0511 Materials - SA Visitor Information Centre Conference - Lanyards x30 84.8
25-May-23 225461 Officeworks 0511 Materials - SA Visitor Information Centre Conference - Lanyards x31 84.8
25-May-23 225505 Workzone Training Training - Refresher - Work Zone Traffic Management 350
25-May-23 227146 Later.Com Subscription - Instragram - Later - Scheduling & Link In Bio Platform 122.33
25-May-23 107842 Sq *dr Bolt Materials - Repair - Helicoid Damaged Thread on Cylinder Head 176
26-May-23 226605 Msft * Subscription - Monthly - Microsoft 365 Business Account - CoA Services Email Domain 199.32
26-May-23 227105 Telstra Prepaid Mobile Phone/Device - Dongle - Telstra Prepaid - Mobile Data 30
26-May-23 213862 Ap Adl Rundle Mall Ps Postage - Australia Post - Express Post - Large Envelopes 28.8
26-May-23 107537 Admerch Equipment - Gum Cart - Trolley 629.04
26-May-23 107537 Western Clng Spls Materials - Repairs - Gum Cart 879.53
26-May-23 225461 Officeworks 0512 Materials - IT - TV Remotes - Batteries 12
26-May-23 225461 Daiso Rundle Mall Materials - SA Visitor Information Centre Conference - A6 Plastic Lanyard Card Holders 23.1
26-May-23 225461 Kmart 1211 Materials - SA Visitor Information Centre Conference - Welcome Dinner - Table Decorations 64
26-May-23 116245 Supercheap Auto Equipment - Meter Techs - Battery Load Tester 200
29-May-23 107842 Super Cheap Auto Equipment - ToolBox & Welder - Various Tools 144.96
29-May-23 107842 Bunnings 356000 Materials - Welding Shop, Workshops & Plant Repairs - Various Items 264.66
29-May-23 107842 Tecpro Australia Vehicle - Hako Sweeper x2 - Replacement -High Pressure Gurney Guns 281.8
29-May-23 221692 Aubergines Fresh Pro Produce - Marketing Promotion 2.5
29-May-23 219879 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 30
29-May-23 225461 Officeworks 0512 Materials - SA Visitor Information Centre Conference - Welcome Dinner - Lanyards 42.4
29-May-23 221692 Mailchimp *misc Subscription - Monthly - Mailchimp - Market Newsletters 480.13
29-May-23 226605 Google Ads3403626846 Advert/s - City of Adelaide 1,000.00
29-May-23 226605 Facebk 9e9tdqpeg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including City of Adelaide Prize, History Festival, Go All-Electric, Austin 

Sister City Celebration, Dream Big Festival, Sustainable Home Webinars, Unseen Event, Winter Weekends Event, 
National Reconciliation Week

1,000.00

30-May-23 219879 Sp Merry People Materials - WHS - Protective Shoes - Gumboots - Event Site Visitions 449.85
30-May-23 107537 Steam Australia Vehicle - Gum Removal Machine - Repairs 1,677.53
30-May-23 107842 Jas Oceania Pty Ltd Vehicle - Ranger - Cable Glands 47.96
30-May-23 226605 Zapier.Com/charge Subscription - Monthly - Digitation Integration Tool 46.68
31-May-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly- Email Marketing Tool - Event Parking Notifications 42.9
31-May-23 104466 Adamis Sand And Metal Materials - Concrete Curing Additive 80
31-May-23 225505 Parks & Leisure Aus Conference - Registration - Sustainable Places, Spaces, People & Habitats 1,705.00
31-May-23 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Materials - Soft Fall Compound - Tree Surround 1,000.00
31-May-23 107842 Powercell Aust Vehicles - Ford Rangers - Batteries - Key Remote 24.64
31-May-23 227145 Skala Bakery Catering - AEDA - Board Members - Morning Tea - x1 CoA Employee 9.8
31-May-23 227145 Market Street Patiss Catering - AEDA - Board Members - Morning Tea - x1 CoA Employee 44.1
1-Jun-23 104466 Agd-Safework Sa Licence - High Risk Work 88
1-Jun-23 222671 Facebk Zyylspbet2 Advert/s - Facebook - Boost Engagemet - Page Likes, Mothers' Day, Gift Guides, June Long Week End 23 351.8
1-Jun-23 221692 Facebk W7adupfv62 Advert/s - Facebook - Online Delivery Campaign - Market Service 943.89
1-Jun-23 110368 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - UPark Casual Staff 2,138.40
2-Jun-23 107943 Super Cheap Auto Vehicle - Cleaning Products - Window Wipers & Battery Cleaner 224.94
2-Jun-23 222671 Mailgun Technologies, Usage Fee - Monthly - Mailgun - Business2Business EDM 54.56
2-Jun-23 219879 Google*gsuite Adelaide Web Service - Libraries - Public Mobile Printing Service 40.89
2-Jun-23 226605 Facebk Ravw6rpxx2 Advert/s - Adelaide Town Hall 309.22



2-Jun-23 226605 Facebk 86tz9qteg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including City of Adelaide Prize, History Festival, Go All-Electric, Austin 
Sister City Celebration, Sustainable Home Webinars, Unseen Event, Winter Weekends Event, National Reconciliation 
Week, Business Plan and Budget consultation

1,000.00

2-Jun-23 107943 Admerch Vehicle - Trailer - Jockey Wheel 41.06
2-Jun-23 226605 Paddle.Net* Storrito Subscription - Monthly - Instragram - Scheduling Tool 25
5-Jun-23 219879 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 30
5-Jun-23 222671 Amazon Web Services Usage Fee - Monthly - Amazon - Website Security 144.12
5-Jun-23 226605 News Limited Subscription - Digital - News Limited - The Australian - Media Team 40
5-Jun-23 226605 Createsend/Com Sydney Subscription - Upgrade - Email Marketing Tool -  UPark 242
5-Jun-23 226605 Google Ads3403626846 Advert/s - City of Adelaide 1,021.81
5-Jun-23 227105 Harvey Norman Av/it Mobile Phone - Accessory - Phone Cover 39.95
5-Jun-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
5-Jun-23 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - What's On In Adelaide Search Acquisition 133.58
5-Jun-23 227146 Facebk Ecrlfmkda2 Advert/s - Ultimate Festival Pass competition & What's On Acquisition 1,250.00
5-Jun-23 227145 Sq *daily Planet Adelaide Catering - AEDA - Board Member Section Panel - 2 CoA Employees, x3 CoA Elected Members 80.5
5-Jun-23 110368 Letter It Materials - Keys - Cutting 10
5-Jun-23 222671 948pin* Schedugram Skedso Usage Fee - Monthly - Sked - Social Media Tool 38.12
5-Jun-23 227146 Facebk Zgplhnkca2 Advert/s - Ultimate Festival Pass Competition & Facebook Likes Acquisition 1,250.00
6-Jun-23 227105 Createsend/Com Sydney Subscription - Monthly 86.9
6-Jun-23 107842 Admerch Materials - Workshop - Caster Wheel for Tool Trolley 377.39
6-Jun-23 107842 Total Tools Thebarto Materials - Christmas Tree Instalation - Site Box, Dismantal Tools & Equipment 1,060.45
7-Jun-23 219879 City Of Onkaparinga Grant - Community Impact Quick Response Grant 2022/23 - Changemakers Summit 1,245.48
7-Jun-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email MarketingTool - Adelaide Town Hall 140.83
7-Jun-23 225527 Jb Hi Fi Modbury Materials - IT - Cable - Temporary Office 19
7-Jun-23 225527 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - North Adelaide Golf Course Casual Staff 247.5
7-Jun-23 119485 Harvey Norman Av/it Equipment - Cleaning - Vaccum Cleaner 649
7-Jun-23 214312 Id Cardworld Materials - ID - Plastic Sleeves 148.5
7-Jun-23 219824 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 1,452.00
7-Jun-23 107842 Super Cheap Auto Materials - Trailer - Jockey Wheel x 4 - moving Christmas Tree 128.97
7-Jun-23 110368 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - UPark Casual Staff 102.08
7-Jun-23 221692 Spotify P2387fadad Subscription - Spotify - Market - PA Music 11.99
7-Jun-23 119485 Jaycar Electronics Materials - Park Sensor - Adelaide Town Hall 269.8
7-Jun-23 219824 Twilio Sendgrid Subscription - Monthly - POS System - Envibe - Emailing Service 138.13
7-Jun-23 227146 Facebk Kf2kknkca2 Advert/s - Ultimate Festival Pass Competition & Facebook Likes Acquisition 1,250.00
7-Jun-23 227146 Hotjar Subscription - Annual - Wesite analytics, Heatmaps & Recordings for User Experience 2,311.59
7-Jun-23 207808 Badge-A-Minit Materials - Consumables - Library Programs - Badgemaking 547.6
7-Jun-23 222671 Qrcode Studio Usage Fee - Monthly - QR Code Generator - Digital 95.51
7-Jun-23 226605 Facebk W4vseqteg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including Business Plan and Budget consultation, National 

Reconciliation Week, Winter Weekends, Unseen, Sustainable Home Webinars
1,000.00

7-Jun-23 227145 Virgin Austr7954405468436 Flights - Melbourne - Retail Property Event x3 8.67
7-Jun-23 227145 Virgin Austr7952187561027 Flights - Melbourne - Retail Property Event x3 894.03
8-Jun-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
8-Jun-23 213862 Digicert, Inc. Fee - Multi-Domain SSL 445449336 866.76
8-Jun-23 213862 Digicert, Inc. Fee - Multi-Domain SSL 866.76



8-Jun-23 123603 Provenance Indigenous Materials - Plants 45
8-Jun-23 227145 Hotel At Booking.Com Accommodation - Melbourne - Retail Precinct Event x 3 894
8-Jun-23 227146 Facebk Zu5vjn3da2 Advert/s - Ultimate Festival Pass & What's on Subscribers 650.71
9-Jun-23 221692 News Limited Subscription - Advertiser - for Market News 28
9-Jun-23 119485 Jaycar Electronics Materials - Park Sensor - Adelaide Town Hall 12.95
9-Jun-23 227105 Sa Phone Clinic Mobile Phone - Accessory - Phone Cover 29
9-Jun-23 226605 Miro.Com Subscription - Monthly - Online collaboration & workshop visualisation tool - 2023 334.24
12-Jun-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - City of Adelaide 922.9
12-Jun-23 227105 Tech Repair Center Mobile Phone - Accessory - Phone Cover 30
12-Jun-23 219554 Ap Adelaide Gpo Ps Postage - Market Stall - Stamps & Express Post Envelopes for online customer orders 199
12-Jun-23 107943 Bunnings 356000 Vehicle - Parts - Gardeners Vehicle - Gas Struts x 2 for aluminium doors 42.72
12-Jun-23 221692 Aubergines Fresh Pro Media Promotion - Produce - Giveaway - Fifty Plus Promotion 150
12-Jun-23 226605 Google Ads3403626846 Advert/s - City of Adelaide 1,000.00
12-Jun-23 226605 Facebk Nawfgqkyb2 Advert/s - North Adelaide Golf Course 1,100.00
12-Jun-23 213862 210 Tfnsw Licence Adm Fee - Search - Vehicle Registration Owner 1,012.00
12-Jun-23 219824 Bigw Online Stock - For Sale At Reception - Towels 55
12-Jun-23 219824 Dyson Appliances Au Materials - Batteries - Stick Vacuum 149
12-Jun-23 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - Search - What's On in Adelaide 1,000.00
12-Jun-23 227146 Mailchimp Usage Fee  - Monthly -  Mailchimp - City Business News/Rundle Mall 1,154.63
12-Jun-23 123603 Metrotrainsau Registration/Vertification - Rail Industry Workers - Tramline 16.5
12-Jun-23 108876 Officeworks 0512 Mobile Phone - Accessory - Charger & Cable 62.96
12-Jun-23 226849 Bunnings Group Ltd Equipment - Activations & Events - Floor Mats 449.9
12-Jun-23 226605 Facebk Augu7q3yb2 Advert/s - North Adelaide Golf Course 133.03
12-Jun-23 226605 Createsend/Com Sydney Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - UPark 1,164.90
12-Jun-23 227146 Facebk G9uacq7da2 Advert/s -  Ultimate Festival Pass and Facebook Acquisition / Growing Audience 1,250.00
12-Jun-23 221692 Canva* I03813-0632043 Subscription - Marketing Design - Canva 19.55
12-Jun-23 226605 Facebk 9cywkqteg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including Business Plan and Budget consultation, Winter Weekends, 

Unseen, Sustainable Home Webinars, Ageing well in the city survey, Sweet Treats on Hutt Street Festival, Immunisation 
Clinics

95.71

12-Jun-23 226605 Facebk 4c9erq3px2 Advert/s - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 112.65
12-Jun-23 226605 Facebk Shdygptj52 Advert/s - UPark 177.63
12-Jun-23 226605 Facebk C5cekqteg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including Business Plan and Budget consultation, Winter Weekends, 

Unseen, Sustainable Home Webinars, Ageing well in the city survey, Sweet Treats on Hutt Street Festival, Immunisation 
Clinics 

1,000.00

12-Jun-23 227146 Facebk Ydu6rnfca2 Advert/s - Ultimate Festival Pass & Facebook Acquisition Traffic 1,250.00
13-Jun-23 221692 279pin* Schedugram Skedso Subscription - Social Media Scheduling - Sked 448.41
13-Jun-23 226605 Slickplan.Com Subscription - Monthly - Sitemap Management & Planning Tool 45.28
14-Jun-23 108876 Tool Kit Depot Materials - IT - Inspection Camera for Electrical 373
15-Jun-23 226605 Google Ads3403626846 Advert/s - City of Adelaide 1,000.00
15-Jun-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 20
15-Jun-23 123603 Metrotrainsau Registration/Verification - Rail Industry Workers 16.5
15-Jun-23 123603 Metrotrainsau Subscription - Rail Industry Workers - Tramline 203.5
15-Jun-23 107842 Fleet Gear Pty Ltd Materials - Mud Guard Hangers for Compactor 34.85
15-Jun-23 107842 Rema Tip Top Aust Vehicle - Mower - Bead Sealer - Repair to Tyers 93.06



15-Jun-23 219879 Lanyardsfactory Materials - Minor Works Building Community Centre - Lanyards 67
15-Jun-23 226605 Hotjar Subscription - Monthly - Website Feedback Tool - City of Adelaide & UPark 283.08
15-Jun-23 225527 Sp Jb Hi-Fi Online Equipment - IT - Replacement TVs 2,708.00
15-Jun-23 119485 Eltron Equipment - Woodhand Saw 96.8
15-Jun-23 227105 Sq *animal Care Equipment Equipment - Dog Handling Equipment 745.74
15-Jun-23 227146 Facebk Gmxjfnxca2 Advert/s - Ultimate Festivale Pass & Facebook Acquisition / Likes 1,250.00
15-Jun-23 207808 Sp Fruitme Materials - Supplies - Science Club School Holiday Program 73.02
15-Jun-23 219879 Virgin Austr7952187783972 Flight - Melbourne - National Sports & Physical Activity Convention - Flight Change Fee 32
15-Jun-23 219879 Virgin Austr7954405601939 Flight - Melbourne - National Sports & Physical Activity Convention - Flight Change Fee 80
16-Jun-23 225527 Dit - Plansa Fee - Development Approval Updates 444
16-Jun-23 227105 Cartlee Group Pty Lt Materials - IT - Microchips scanners for dog catching 278.3
16-Jun-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
16-Jun-23 209474 Cbs Occ Licence Licence - Application - Plumbers, Gas Fitters & Electrical 537
16-Jun-23 123603 Metrotrainsau Registration/Vertification - Rail Industry Worker Card - Tramline 203.5
16-Jun-23 226849 As Colour Rundle Street Materials - T-Shirt Samples - AFW 2024 96
16-Jun-23 221692 Aubergines Fresh Pro Promotion - Radio - SAFM - Outside Broadcast BAU 67.87
16-Jun-23 226605 Google Ads7100282677 Advert/s - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 1,000.00
16-Jun-23 104466 Surfacing Con Aus Pl Materials - Soft Fall Compound 283.31
16-Jun-23 227105 Statewide Appliance Materials - Kitchen - Cutlery Basket for Dishwasher 60.95
16-Jun-23 107842 Burson Auto Parts Vehicle - Mini Broom - Soil Filter & Radiator Cap 32.64
16-Jun-23 207808 4cabling Equipment - IT - City Library - Digital Hub - Powerboards with USB charging points 1,581.69
16-Jun-23 226605 Facebk Wlxfrq7eg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including Business Plan and Budget consultation, Winter Weekends, 

Unseen, Sustainable Home Webinars, Ageing well in the city survey, Sweet Treats on Hutt Street Festival, Immunisation 
Clinics, Go all-electric, Newlands stormwater upgrade consultation 

1,000.00

19-Jun-23 227146 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool 3,078.90
19-Jun-23 108876 Clearpox.Com.Au Materials - Victoria Square - Clear Resin - Foundations 436.12
19-Jun-23 221692 Fleurieu Milk Company Advert/s - Customer Comms - SAFM Outside Broadcast BAU 25.83
19-Jun-23 221692 News Limited Subscription - The Australian 40
19-Jun-23 221692 Smp*atlas Continental Advert - Customer Comms - SAFM - Outside Broadcast BAU 406.6
19-Jun-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Swim School Squads 11.62
19-Jun-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Swim School Squads 27.72
19-Jun-23 226605 Istock.Com Subscription - Monthly - Image Library 163.9
19-Jun-23 226605 Facebk Hs8qwpxxb2 Advert/s - North Adelaide Golf Course 1,100.00
19-Jun-23 107537 Peter Stevens McYcles Advert/s - North Adelaide Golf Course 178.2
19-Jun-23 227105 Tecworks Vehicle - Motorcycles - Inspectors - Filters & Parts 352
19-Jun-23 227146 Facebk Bukvvnfca2 Advert/s - Ulitmate Festival Pass & Facebook Acquisition / Likes 1,250.00
19-Jun-23 226849 Myer Adelaide City Materials - Supplies - Tasting Australia Event 22.42
19-Jun-23 226605 Google Ads3403626846 Advert/s - City of Adelaide 1,000.00
19-Jun-23 227146 Facebk Ft2nzntca2 Advert/s - Ulitmate Festival Pass & Facebook Acquisition / Likes 1,250.00
20-Jun-23 226605 Facebk Ag7sdq3fg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including Business Plan and Budget consultation, Winter Weekends, 

Unseen, Sustainable Home Webinars, Ageing well in the city survey, Sweet Treats on Hutt Street Festival, Immunisation 
Clinics, Newlands Lane stormwater upgrade consultation, Go all-electric

1,000.00

20-Jun-23 226605 Facebk Refpmptyb2 Advert/s - North Adelaide Golf Course 1,100.00
20-Jun-23 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - Google Search - What's On in Adelaide 1,000.00



21-Jun-23 226605 Ezi*aisa Membership - Corporate - AISA (Australian Information Security Association) 99
21-Jun-23 227105 Kmart Equipment - Kitchen - Glasses 32.5
21-Jun-23 123603 The Good Guys Plant - Veale Garden Shed - Replacement Fridge 899
21-Jun-23 225527 Timely Fees - Additional Texts 5.44
21-Jun-23 225527 Timely Fee - Monthly - Coaching Bookings 105
21-Jun-23 227105 Officeworks 0512 Repairs - PIOs - Mobile Device 3.8
21-Jun-23 227105 Tecworks Repairs - PIOs - Mobile Device 367
21-Jun-23 227105 Tecworks Repairs - PIOs - Mobile Device 372
21-Jun-23 227105 Tecworks Repairs - PIOs - Mobile Device 432
21-Jun-23 227105 Tecworks Repairs - PIOs - Mobile Device 1,262.00
21-Jun-23 225461 Woolworths/80-88 Rundle S Catering - Volunteers - Training - Boxed Water 10.5
21-Jun-23 225461 Officeworks 0512 Materials - Training - Volunteers 20.46
21-Jun-23 107943 Battery World Hilton Materials - Battery Buttons 69.5
21-Jun-23 227294 Officeworks 0512 Materials - Stationery Supplies 26.99
22-Jun-23 225461 Coles Online Catering - Volunteer Training - x42 Volunteers 234.25
22-Jun-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Newsletter 287.3
22-Jun-23 225527 Retail Display Direct Materials - On Table Dispays 219.8
22-Jun-23 227105 Petbarn Equipment - Dog Cage 189.99
22-Jun-23 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
22-Jun-23 107943 Bunnings 356000 Materials - Sign Board - Cable for Handbreak 78.93
22-Jun-23 226849 Mayfair Hotel Deposit - Venue Fee - Retailer Briefing 128
22-Jun-23 226849 Mayfair Hotel Deposit - Venue Hire - Retailer Briefing 1,000.00
22-Jun-23 221692 Shopify 184488155 Subscription - Online Delivery Service - Market Service 438.86
22-Jun-23 107537 Croplands Spray Shop Materials - Pump for Spray Tak 553.74
22-Jun-23 227146 Facebk Akgupq7da2 Advert/s - Ultimate Festival Pass & Facebook acquisition / Pages Likes 1,250.00
22-Jun-23 107842 Jaycar Electronics Vehicle - Hako Sweeper - Replacement Reverse Camera 139
22-Jun-23 226605 Postman Professional Subscription - Annual - IT - Software API Testing Tool 2,607.80
22-Jun-23 226849 Facebk Sxdzsq3et2 Advert/s - Usage Fee - June Long Week End - x23 246.05
23-Jun-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Carbon Neutral Adelaide 75.9
23-Jun-23 207808 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers - Library 30
23-Jun-23 226605 Google Ads7100282677 Advert/s - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 1,000.00
23-Jun-23 226605 Google Ads3403626846 Advert/s - City of Adelaide 1,000.00
23-Jun-23 207808 Woolworths Online Materials - Supplies - Science Club School Holiday Program 53.6
23-Jun-23 226605 Facebk Zlmcaqbeg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns including Winter Weekends, Unseen, Sustainable Home Webinars, 

Ageing well in the city survey, Sweet Treats on Hutt Street Festival, Newlands Lane stormwater upgrade consultation, Go 
all-electric, NAIDOC in the Mall

999.97

26-Jun-23 104466 Bianco Precast Delivery - Concrete Stormwater Pipe 275
26-Jun-23 104466 Bianco Precast Materials - Concrete Stormwater Pipe 466.4
26-Jun-23 213862 Officeworks Equipment - Desks - Stand Up x 4 1,045.95
26-Jun-23 107842 Roof Racks Galore Vehicle - Ute - Roof Racks x2 1,385.60
26-Jun-23 207808 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers - Library 30
26-Jun-23 207808 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers - Library 30
26-Jun-23 221692 Shopify 184821615 Subscription - Online Delivery Service - Market Service 73.41
26-Jun-23 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advertising - NAIDOC Week 2024 3.65



26-Jun-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Town hall - Wedding Packages 140
26-Jun-23 226605 Facebk 8hdzqqfyb2 Advert/s - North Adelaide Golf Course 1,100.00
26-Jun-23 107842 Tjm Products Vehicle - Electric - Replacement Canopy Locks 510
26-Jun-23 226849 Business Of Fashion Membership - AFW 1.49
26-Jun-23 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advertising - NAIDOC Week 2024 12.02
26-Jun-23 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advertising - NAIDOC Week 2024 12.34
26-Jun-23 226605 Google Ads9683498093 Advert/s - North Adelaide Golf Course 1,000.00
26-Jun-23 227146 Later.Com Subsciption - Instagram - Scheduling and Linking 121.3
26-Jun-23 226849 Mailchimp Usage Fee - Monthly - Mailchimp - Consumer EDM 1,336.81
26-Jun-23 226605 Extensis Subscription - Annual - Font Connector 727.82
27-Jun-23 207808 Sp Jb Hi-Fi Online Refund - Credit Card - Non supply DVD -12
27-Jun-23 219879 Nava Membership - National Association for Visual Arts (NAVA) Organisational Membership 370
27-Jun-23 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advertising - NAIDOC Week 2024 12.62
27-Jun-23 226605 Google Ads3403626846 Advert/s - City of Adelaide 1,000.00
27-Jun-23 226605 Facebk 6b346qppx2 Advert/s - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 1,100.00
27-Jun-23 227146 Facebk Qy4l7nkda2 Advert/s - Ulitmate Festival Pass Competion & Facebook acquisition likes 1,250.00
28-Jun-23 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Members Changerooms Announcement 24.41
28-Jun-23 107842 Hypumps Australia Pt Vehicle - Hako Sweepers - Replacement Water Pumps x2 709.5
28-Jun-23 221692 Mailchimp *misc Subscription - Monthly - Mailchip - Market EDM 467.52
28-Jun-23 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advertising - NAIDOC Week 2024 9.8
28-Jun-23 226605 Facebk Lkcfvptyb2 Advert/s - North Adelaide Golf Course 1,100.00
28-Jun-23 227145 Qantas Airw Flights - WA - EDA Conference 1,089.04
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